Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

Statement of administrator’s

proposals
Name of Company Company number
Aquario PLC 05290744
In the o . Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 19,867 of 2009
Court, London [full name of court)

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of

administrator(s) One America Square, Crosswall, London EC3N 2LB

I/ We (a) __ Cameron Frazer Gunn, ReSolve Partners LLP,

* Delete as applicable

A copy of these proposals was

attach a copy of *my / eur proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert dare (b) 15 December 2009

Signed

L?/,——-

—Jeoint //Administrator{s}

Dated __I éccmber 2009

Contact Details:

ReSolve Partners LLP

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.

One America Square, Crosswali, London EC3N 21.B

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Tel 020 7702 9775

DX Number DX Exchange
II II When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*PSRZ1FV*
PC3

17/12/1200% 1216
COMPANIES HOUsE




Aguario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

Aquario plc
In Administration

Administrator’s Report and Proposals to Creditors
pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1
to the Insolvency Act 1986




Names ot Administrator:

Address of Administrator:

Date of appointment:

Date of report:
Appointed by:
Court:

Court reference:

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

Cameron Frazer Gunn
ReSolve Partners LLP
One America Square
Crosswall

London EC3N 2LB

27 October 2009

15 December 2009
The Directors
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Londeon

19867 of 2009




CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Background and events leading up to Administration
3 The statutory objectives of Administration
4 Progress of the Administration to date
5 Statement of Affairs

6 Receipts and payments

7 Dividend prospects

8 EC Regulation

9 Administrator's remuneration

10 Administrator’s proposals

11 Creditors’ meeting

12  Administrator's investigations

13  End of the Administration

14 Other matters

APPENDICES

1 Summary of statutory information

] Statement of affairs

n Receipts and payments account

IV Administrator's time casts summary
\'4 Administrator's proposals

Vi

Proof of debt form

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009




1.1

1.2

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

25

2.6

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

INTRODUCTION

I, Cameron Frazer Gunn of ReSolve Partners LLP, was appointed Administrator of Aquario plc
(the Company) on 27 October 2009 by the directors of the Company (the Directors) pursuant to
Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (the Act).

This report to creditors and the proposals enclosed together set out the information required by,
and to discharge my duties, pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2.33(1)
and (2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (the Rules). This report sets out the
circumstances leading up to the Administration and the steps taken by me to date.

BACKGROUND AND EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE ADMINISTRATION

The Company was incorporated on 18 November 2004 as Naturol Product (Holdings) Plc and
changed its name to SPDG Technologies plc on 16 August 2005. It changed its name to Aquario
pic on 24 October 2008.

The Company was admitted to OFEX (PLUS Market) on 25 November 2005, and with shareholder
approval delisted on 24 December 2007.

Aquario’s strategy was to identify, acquire and develop new, yet proven, agriculturally based
technologies and develop businesses to create sustainable industries in selected countries.

The two main technologies that the Company originally invested in were:

2.41 Bio-composites — involving the production and processing of annual crops and natural
fibres as a source for the manufacture of new, environmentally-friendly materials, and

2.4.2 Natural bio-compound extraction — being an agricultural process (Naturol) that uses
innovative extraction systems whereby natural oils and active ingredients are extracted
from plant material providing the base material for a new range of natural products for the
pharmaceutical and nutraceutical industries.

A summary of the Company's financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006 and 18 month
period ended 31 December 2007 are detailed at Figure 1.1,

Figure 1.1 — Summary of financial statements

31-De¢-07  30-Jun-06 31-Dec07  30~Jun-06
Audited Auditod Audited Audlted
18 mtha 12 mihs 18 mthas 12 mtha
£ £ £ £
Group tumover 23,432 423,148 | Fixed Assals 412,238 4,950,000
Cost of sales (58,129) {589.992) Current Assats 816,981 2,294 352
Groas loss (34,897) {166,844) | Total Assets 1,229,217 7,244,252
Gross mangin -148% 9%
Administrative Expanses (+,378,753) (0560208) | Current Liablities 616,255 37,373
Group cperating loss (1,413,451)  {2,736,139) | Non current liabilities 582,953 421,770
Excoptional items (4,618,738) - Total Liabilities 1,199,208 739,143
Losa on ordinary actlvities befora Interest {6,032,187) (2,738,133) | Not assats/({deficlency 30,000 6,505,209
Intarest receivable/(payabte) (21,108) 273,011
Loss on ordinary activities after Interost {6,053,293) {2,463,068) | Capital and Reserves
Taxation - 7.382 | Called up shara capital 185,325 121,126
Mingrity interest 10,156 58,234 | Share premium account 7,082,380 6,535.208
Unreallsed gain on revaluation of propertiea - 2,063,188 | Profit and loss account (8,137,898}  (151,225)
Realised loss on disposal of property (2.063,168) . Shareholders Funds 30,009 6,505,209
Gurrancy transtation dilarances on loraign currency 127,301 {187.969}
Tatal recognised gaina and
Insses ralating to the pariod/year (7.979,002) {521,855}

Source: Companies House

In order to fund ongoing losses, the Company raised additional equity funding of £1.5 million and
£1.3 million in 2007 and 2008 respectively.




2.7

2.8

31

3.2

4.1

4.1.1

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

However, by early 2009, the Directors realised that the Company could not continue to trade
without further substantial funding. As a result, the Company engaged Bank Monarch Limited / Mr
Alex Gert to raise approximately €6 million to enable the Company to continue to trade,

By summer 2009 it became apparent to the Board that the Company's attempts to raise further
funding would fail and, on 19 October 2009, the Directors resolved to place the Company into
Administration pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Act. | took office as Administrator
on 27 October 2009 with the consent of the Company’s secured creditor.

THE STATUTORY OBJECTIVES OF ADMINISTRATION

Pursuant to Paragraph 3 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, administrators must perform
their functions with the objective of either:

a) rescuing the company as a going concern, or

b) achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company were to be wound up {without first being in administration), or

c) realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

The objective in this instance was to realise property in order to make a distribution to one or more
secured creditor or preferential creditors. | am in the process of achieving this objective.

PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION TO DATE

Trading in Administration

Following my appointment as Administrator the merits of continuing to trade the business were
considered. However, in light of the Company’s financial position, and the fact that all staff had

been made redundant by the Directors prior to my appointment, it was not feasible to continue to
trade the Company in Administration.




4.2

421

4.2.2

4.2.3

4.2.4

425

4.2.6

427

428

429

Aquario ple - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009
Realisation of assets
The Company’s assets consist of various sundry loans and investments in subsidiaries.

Summary of Aquario Plc subsidiaries

Figure 1.2 summarises the Company’s group structure as at the date of my appointment.

Figure 1.2 - Group Structure

Aquario PLC

100% 100% 77.5% 42.68%

Mirage Vortex Global Mirage Vortex
Nattr°|.52303) Rebest Limited Limited Manufactoring inc
imite {Isle of Man) {Us)

Source: Company management

Naturol (2003) Limited

Naturol (2003) Limited is a 100 per cent subsidiary of Aguario Plc. The Company was
incorporated on 11 July 2007 and traded from premises based in Cumbria.

Due to the commercially sensitive nature of my investigations to date, | am unable to provide
further information to creditors in respect of this shareholding, but will do so once my
investigations are completed.

Rebest Limited

Rebest Limited, registered in Australia, is a 100 per cent subsidiary of the Company.

Management advises that Rebest Limited {Rebest) owned two properties in New South Wales
and South Australia. These properties have since been sold and the directors of Rebest are in the
process of winding up this subsidiary.

I am in the process of obtaining an update in respect of this company's asset sales, and the
liketihcod of a dividend from this subsidiary, and will report further to creditors in due course.
However, | do not anticipate any realisations from this source.

Mirage Vortex Global Limited

Mirage Vortex Global, registered in the Isle of Man, is a 77.5 per cent subsidiary of the Company.

| am in the process of obtaining further information in respect of this subsidiary.




4210

4.2.11

4.2.12

4213

4.2.14

4.2.15

4218

4217

4.2.18

4219

5.1

5.2

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

Mirage Viortex Manufacturing Inc

Mirage Vortex Manufacturing Inc is a company registered in the United States of America.
Aquario owns 42.68 per cent of this company.

I am in the process of obtaining further information in respect of this subsidiary.
Bank Monarch / Alex Gert

As advised earlier in my report, in 2009 the Company engaged Bank Monarch / Alex Gert to raise
€6 million.

As part of this fund raising, a blocked cash backed guarantee of €300,000 was required by the
potential funder and the Company agreed to pay €20,000 towards this sum with Bank Monarch /
Alex Gert funding the balance of €280,000.

In the event of the deal not coming to fruition, the €20k was to be refundable to the Company.

The €6 million was not raised by bank Monarch/Alex Gert. | am therefore in the process of
recovering the initial €20k paid. More information will be provided to creditors in respect of this
potential recoverable asset in my next report.

Debtors

The Company's statement of affairs reveals trade debtors of approximately £7k, however
management advise that these are not recoverable.

My investigations in respect of these debtors are continuing.
Cash at bank
The Company’s UK bank account was overdrawn by c£127k,

The Company's statement of affairs reveals cash at bank of £69.91. This is a US based bank
account, and | have requested the funds to be transferred to the administration account.

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

In accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 of the Act, | requested the Directors to provide
me with a Statement of Affairs of the Company which has now been received from several of the
Company’s directors. Once statements of concurrences are received from the remaining
Directors, the Statement of Affairs will be lodged at Companies House. | attach a copy of this
statement at Appendix Il for your information.

The statutory format for the Statement of Affairs makes no allowances for the costs of the
insolvency procedure and costs of realising the assets and therefore cannot be relied on for an
indication of any likely dividend.




6.1

7.1

7.1.1

7.1.141

71.2

71241

7.1.2.2

7.2

7.2.1

8.1

9.1

9.2

9.3

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

A receipts and payments account is enclosed at Appendix HI for your information.
DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

The Prescribed Part

What is the Prescribed Part?

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act, where a floating charge is created after 15 September 2003
a "Prescribed Part” of a company’s net property shall be made available to unsecured creditors.
The Prescribed Part is calculated at 50 per cent of net realisations up to £10,000 and 20 per cent
of the property that exceeds this amount.

N

The Prescribed Part and Aquario

In respect of the Company, a guarantee and debenture was granted in favour of General Capital
Venture Finance Limited on 26 January 2006. As the creation of this charge follows the
commencement of the provisions of Section 176A of the Act, | am required to set aside a
“Prescribed Part” fund specifically for unsecured creditors.

However, it is anticipated that there will be insufficient net realisations in the Administration for me
to consider making a prescribed part dividend to the unsecured non-preferential creditors of the
Company.

General dividend to creditors

Based on present information, there will be insufficient funds available in the Administration to
enable a dividend to be paid to any class of creditors of the Company.

EC REGULATION

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article Three of
the EC Regulation. The centre of main interest of the Company is in England within the EC.

ADMINISTRATOR'S REMUNERATION

In accordance with Rule 2.106 of the Insoivency (Amendment) Rules 2003, it is proposed that the
basis upon which my remuneration should be fixed be by reference to the time properly spent by
me and my staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration.

My firm’s time costs for the period 19 October 2002 to 9 December 2009 in respect of the
Administration total £27,148.50. A schedule of these time costs is set out at Appendix IV.

General Capital Venture Finance Limited, in its capacity as secured creditor, has been asked to
approve my time costs.




10

101

1

12

12.1

13

13.1

13.2

13.3

Aquario ple - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

ADMINISTRATOR’S PROPOSALS

Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act, enclosed with this report at Appendix Vare
my propaosals for achieving the purpose of the Administration.

CREDITORS’ MEETING

| propose that there will be no meeting of creditors for the Company pursuant to Paragraph 51(1)
of Schedule B1 of the Act because the Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution
to be made to unsecured creditors.

However, creditors may cause me to summon an initial creditors meeting where:

11.2.1 At least ten per cent of the creditors, measured against the Company's total debts,
request a meeting, and

11.2.2 The request is made on Form 2.21B (available upon request) and made within 12 days of
the date of this document. 1t must also include a list of the creditors concurring with the
request, showing the amounts of their respective debts, and confirmation of concurrence.

Piease note that the expenses of summoning and holding the mesting shall be paid by that
creditor, in advance of the meeting.

ADMINISTRATOR'’S INVESTIGATIONS

Under the insolvency legislation, | have a duty to consider the conduct of those who have been
directors of the Company at any time within the three years preceding the Administration. | am
also required to consider whether any civil proceedings should be taken. Please advise me if there
is any matter of which you befieve | should be made aware when considering the Directors’
conduct. Please note that this request for any information forms part of the Administrator's normal
investigation proceedings and does not imply any wrongdoing.

END OF THE ADMINISTRATION
The options available to exit the Administration are:

a) Petition the Court to have the Company compulsorily wound up

b) File the necessary documentation to have the Company placed into Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation

¢) Call a meeting of creditors to place the Company into a Company Voluntary Arrangement

d) Return control of the Company to its Directors, or

€) Apply to have the Company dissolved (ie struck off at Companies House).

In the event that there will be sutficient property ot the Company to enable a distribution to
unsecured creditors, it is appropriate to proceed to Liquidation. If this occurs, it is proposed that
as soon as reasonably practicable, the expenses of this Administration should be discharged, and
the Company be placed into Creditors Voluntary Liquidation with myself being appointed
Liquidator. Should there be insufficient funds in the Administration to enable a distribution to
unsecured creditors then the Company shall be moved to dissolution by the filing of the
approptiate form at Companies House.

Enclosed with this report are the Administrator's Proposals, which include at proposal (b) that
Cameron Frazer Gunn of ReSolve Partners LLP be the proposed Liquidator of the Company. The
Proposals also contain powers to adopt aiternative options should unforeseen events render them
more appropriate.




Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

14 OTHER MATTERS

14.1 Should any creditor have any information concerning the Company's affairs which they would like
to bring to my attention, please do so in writing to my colteague Lewis Tunnicliffe of ReSolve
Partners LLP, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Aquario plc

Cameron Gunn
Administrator

The aftairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by tha adminisirator

Partners and stafl acting as admin inistrath ivers or suparvisars act as agants of tha company aver which they are appointed atall imes, and without personal fiabifity
Camevon Gunn s ficensed by the tnstitute of Charteredt Accountants in England and Wales




Aquario ple - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

APPENDIX 1

SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION




Company Name:

Previous Name:

Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:

Trading Address (head office):

Registered Office:

Principal Activity:
Appointment details
Date of Appointment:
Appointment made by:
Court Address:

Court Reference:
Administrator Appointed:

Company Director:

Company Secretary

Summary of charges

Aquario PLC

Naturol Products (Holdings) plc
SPDG Technologies PLC

05290744

18 November 2004

Old Bank Buildings
Market Square

Kirkby Lonsdale

Cumbria

LA6 2AN

C/o ReSolve Partners LLP
One America Square
Crosswall, London EC3N 2LB
Previously:

As per trading office above

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

Other business activities — as per Companies House records

27 October 2009

Directors of the Company

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court, London

19867 of 2009
Cameron Gunn

John Michael Cunningham
Michael John Cunningham
Richard Lawrence Hargreaves
Jonathan Clive Hill

Roger Mitchell

Linda Sullivan

Derek Watson

IP Number:

No current secretary per Companies House records

Description

Guarantee & Debenture

Persons Entitled Created

General Capital

Registered

26-Jan-06 1-Feb-06

Venture Finance

Limited




S0 £61'v0C
S0 000's2e
®0 000005
e 000’005
[1-4] 000005
:7A) 85669
820 00000L
620 961'61L
£ 000'052
oro 096286
oro 200'568
oro 004000’
or'o 000'000°s
oo 000'000°1
670 et

150 0000521
15'0 0000521
2] 000'0SZ' L
150 000'052"t
150 0000521

150 000'052'L
150 W00'05T'L
>34 000'00E"s
19Q 000005t
190 0007005°L
200 000°92%"}
290 rLLSES |
190 069°'999'L
ar'o 000’81
[5:0 ) 000'000°2
[5:41) 0000002
ig0 osL'eri'e
1-1 0000s2'e
60 LIS'POE'E
101 00000s'E
(183 000'005'2
1 000°005'2
Wt 000'005'2
0L 000'000'
25’ 000'000'F
(73 000'C0E"
o8l 000'0Sr'y
281 000'005'%
we 000'000'S
@oT 000'000'S
i9'e 000°009'9
A ¥80'028'9
e 000'005"'2
e 44 0oo'o5H'e
6 000’0528
80's 000°005°21
0% £51°025°21L
09 000'000'S1

9Lel 000'005'28
9zelL 682'S91'0F
000 1

060 ]
% efmusosad Buiploy

Jmsenn AQispuy

mseg
Bsn

esn

Aoung ‘puopng
Bpquny

uopugr]

eutud Busleg ‘erg nD 2 2

O

RHQUMY) ‘erepsucT Adkb]
Sr10g

aRysRIOND

efensmy

Wreq ssoursng sBuissoun) ey
uopuory

spuers| LBAA usnug
BpRASnY

Asung

tpyog

BPGEND

epiuuog

LOpLCT
Aeung

BPNLING “ZIWH Ueifie

BUQWIND
BINSISISEXOID)
euguing
wpue)
uopuer]

181SOUDUEN

Aojwem QU] WRYLADMOUS

WEg 8A0ID) Aep reuuad ¢

1seyeg

X553 I SueDy

SPocMm UBis peoy AoieA
BUIOIED YUON yseqeeD
OPLXOg POCMOYE

OO apmigny

SIERSUT AU ieang e &
200 BRU] 15T JUSDSBLD) 941D BUQ
uocpuon

Aoyeg pu3 Mg

renA BN wet 02 ON sBupnng cuey Buny
uopuoTy

R Aaromos

Buqung SEPSUOT AU

PuepezZIMG 1069 ousfim

esenbg 1eey sSuptng yureg PO eyl

Arey oUBIA

Ainqueg wexom

CYEZ SOM LINOT MmeN YoM ]
BRRASN sefop, 591

XeFsng 1583 B0pLKISH00ID

uepua

vopuor|

euysweybneg proysuooEeg
woQuo

PuERAGS weyman AQFD

Ben =ana

Aepp UBUROIY ‘BSNOH BROURS PN WwewebeueW Bag uung unrew v
PrOR BLOQBIUEI PIO 632652 BSNION JEISBYIIM,
vopuo

BlOpCL umo | pecy

SPEZ SBEM LINGS MoN ebumiy
uears ABJWBYS oUE BjouUBBpEW
Aopoom K PrOpUBRS

BMRpSuT A pest{ 1208
uopua]

uopuary

LOIWEH 168UIS YYD LE
puUeRLEZIMG 0CE9 Weud

uopuo

Aaung Bnuany £ouac) yirl

Aapaquery BAL() ITH B3RS |

uopuo]

uopur]

TRISEUIUEN

wopury

uopuoy 1820S YAMUBY 25 1-O5L

18803 oY 25 eH Aresueud
Aaswang U0 8184 18

B[epsu] Appny esenbs 1N §
wapures Buddny N pIopEd
8[EPSUDT Ay oJenbg 19jiew 9

ItH etefimog tz obpug uowes

mH eefmoa oz eBpyg vouuen

Buipjoyeseys jo Alewwns - 3|4 ouenby

aienbg gsower IS 1)
ITeH Weyuapmous g
BENOH MW O/D

PECH YUOMSDUBM |1
AU ABLIBN £E

0K sa17y

PEOL yseqee) Zog
OUT QUILRMEY L00%
L RLE]

BSNOH o)) Byl O/
esnoy weisde)
01T HWSISWWeH 6EL
wreg Aeg

G1E wooy

ssenbg epeuEy §
1BenS Wword 16

180015 VBN &

Ve iRl 18Q Eyes
1ley

LBUUOL BIA

OENCY B1020A0C

eue] svewiung ozs
Ae p vosuRARIS 5929
@5oY Jouew

PROY (19Mu1] L9
uno? by suo
oA SUNE ¢

SHE WlitY £
BEADOOM BD

6oL X0 Od

NS 2261 ORI SBWOY) UL AY

10014 PNZ

enuasy udiopuey 15
g¥| xog 0d

PeOH 100 ZEC
weppews

BSTIOH MW PIOJPURS
8SNOH unUNoy
B3LLG | VOO YL
o3RI fBQIO §

BSNOH Prey

BQ £ essensuedny
pECY S0ULIOL 52|
YooIgisem

08po) vosueg

BB pUBYEQIIN 18815 8UD
10015 URWOIED ¥
SUBPIED) AMDBIOIE BUD
18045 LURWBKY) b
oo ULy

PRI S8MesS D WO
828 %00 '0O'd

sBuming wueg po oyl
BSNOY STIOM

SDUIDIING WUBT PO By
Bupgng wriy eyy
Bupnng woury eyl
TRy

PRINLT] SOBUILION 1974

SOYRON ULIOT LIS

LIS YRR I F UOUCD) UBTY N “SIOISTUL MIN
uosUOY RN [enureg
UOSINERUD(] BnOpUY SIpy
UeyRUSHIg Uyor

0%6ug Arey

saybny mey

JNTH Ry

oS uedeg

peywr) sesunuon Busiod
UBAING BYWIT]

OWINY PIELLISE I Iy

WELfR)} FBUNN

popwrt (N) eeuwon ApaTsn egorD oasH
oo, JBd

IEI2US ARO[ SIN

teyoy seboy

wreyBuning jerymN ugor
nouese) oaey

Ampreg veug Auoiy

pewrl Aid se1ep0ssy puy Sussorn eoug
uefianieg mey

swenim emaen voweby preyang
Ael vegiELOr

PONILT] ESNOWISBAA UOSUEH
SUMOD RIOMY PINEG

TH @A) uegreucr

VOSTEM %190

2N feuonEwWBU| XBURS

WIEIG OMSH] LUOPID

PHIWIM SHMUBA INOABEDU]
souenjeq uyor

penumn ssounwoy Amba sedune
151 wewebeury Bissoin
By uAueny

SoARRMPH DITUNY

wienBunung uyer ey
UOULTBYS 1N

SuBer HeQoY

POYILT SIUBWASBAU] BMYIpY

%000 uRhng I

UOSIBpUY HIBpY

Aspreg wedpas Awtisr

UOSSDYRpY Yupag

uofiepmbry Aiesindwe? vl "pajiwn ($00Z) AMb3 eteaud W O
POTIWI SBEUTION U] N [
porr] (SRUILION) Mo, MM 1O YURH SuL
Pl SeBUIWON UuLY W I

9 19 Auedwony \nmoIn) ary
ponwr (epnuing) Ziy

PO SOOUON 15004

P17 %N CNKuS BSNOH UIRDD By
LLOMY¥DN Y19sSNY

pesrun (3N} dnaag) esnon uzeo
PO SAAUNIDS DOOILIBIIM
POUWIY SIMUNSG POOILIBIUIM
HpousRyS

600¢ 1equiadaQ GL
sJoNpas) o) Yoday
uopessiuwpy uj - 2jd ourenby



200 00005 99 MBASL 268 | -U0-UoTO0S Aquuao BUET NURQITW 69 SWRTNA ST
0 000'05 Ell 02Q purie)| unang umoISIoUREd PROH UDOIBUNLIBID 22 oum Bieiped SN
200 00005 g9 dHi PLDS LIEIE 108015 SMSED ¢ SIS Saxnwbury oD peSEOD0(] SI9PUTS SAUTUD wyer
200 000'08 g9 pueles| ungag oo URLUBH WNCW yuefiiaeun 6 opeiaw med W
00 000'0% j:12) 365 IN PROH WEYUMEQ 001 ABWEQ DIOJEL) JBPPUEBXB]Y LB
200 00005 €9 3N9ION euswrRtuTioN weybumon Fuojelig 1SoMm SUDRIED) GHIRIYM 21 1198 BRBULY OUEH SN
0o 000'05 89 D9z idl HOUON seQ weyfuisseg seo syl soay roboy
200 000'vS Ed puere)) "uno) Aunod Wepung weybumeqopsed exwueybnog URIUDIg LYo N
200 000'ss El puERI) 2 unang 10215 uoSMeq 6t @snoH Axeq SSOURLION 150134400
oo 000'6S 49  Z48 89l x9583 UeBID) PIPOOM BAuq suebey zZ| 19DIBUYIS P[RIST)
200 £29'95 89 245 PVS sue) msApuEn) uoieg veyiemuaeg osApm snbuy pineg
200 G96'L5 8D ©NEZeZLlE wnaty Aunco wngsry Jeddn Austpuneg PEOY SpUCWILIeH [ uoliweH Witey
200 656'85 5] eI S8 XOH od ABly SUBUN ¥ SONAKIS [EUEIRI08G PURED (D pewr elen) B0
200 121'69 g9 NV uyD3 opuay UTT HOUNG | GETOH $SA0ULY 10014 pUoIes PO SBAURLON |
200 000'08 g9 NHESILS LI es0mods wdg ey PIOpIoId AR \ReqeEZI UBIeH SN
200 00009 g9 Sd0PI0A fan4 Aquirungy sue ewipdeeys BSNOH WIIMEH MEUSBOLY unONEN I
o0 201l g9 g0ZEus PuURPBpUNG vonng uuey eBpo) gesung BSNOYLIES AUY URLIDIH GUSINAA UVOPIOT)
€00 059'00 g9 (L6 EITN U "WBYSIBAEY Wmung peOY 1pang oKt puepefes seheH LY 108D UK
€00 GL6'69 89 XI00IAD LU T ST ugjeounN uoiBuppe g BuT) UMD 28 Jmyred wemm Aoy
£0'0 B28'vL 892  ryesls sueg joosy peay Asoug wirey 306pmy euld LosLEY onwer iy
€00 956'YL 8D Qs N3 BIYSPIOAIBH UOPSBPPOH PROM [IISE M voysInyL weyeiqy Aeysy sower Jeboy
£00 000'GL €9 8052 BALSIBISBNE) 18158087 AGPEO 19085 YUNYJ €1 SUseH ADT) BUBUIEN S
£0°0 LL'se 29 DN ZING XBENG 1SBM Bungiopm eog-Ag-Huuen onug yBnoroamos?) ¥ ampuTH wostW uRAm
€00 S96'LL g9 S8PPNL WEN snem efpuquny wesud3) oW 82 PEILTT SOEUIMION Wi
€00 000'08 992 ArP£13d enuseBpuqued USBqSIM 0ADN] UCSIBS suepies e weybur ) VOSUYOT 1SOUST WR0VUSY M
800 000'08 Ell BUB[BJ| MOUED 0D 'MOUED PeoY Auvexing Alojoey euy wENOH Weg Apsiaan AmpaET) UBSS Ay
€00 000'2Z8 a9 NN oAl BIS-S50Y UL | yowpuens 100AS BIOS Vi UURUNIIS JOWeMm
PO £26'68 j: I =P E ) | BISIOSONT Kqeog souen Ageeg puEm ditid
00 99€'88 8D NNGZ¥3IN PUBHBGUINLUON BOUPNIG BuE oAy Wireq 850D seyovel] § BUIEYY KOS UNBY SN
+0'0 fOt'86 89D DNL2NS faung uonng Mem SABH £2 BUBH USOUX] M
v 000004 99 vas brvs papig Inshpueny um2eiiued uuty Mg YR LYoT pieg
00 000°00} a9  S8I5HM eJjseoUEy uefim abunm PEOY SSOM 8 vewdeg Arep eunr s
"0 86Z'E01 29 Xv¥ris) spee 18815 B3N pnos ebutyiny pomers {odaing) SecIoN SIS M DL
ro0 000°0L1 g9 ZrE ldm BIUSHIOA ISOM projeMEMm PEOY WBYUET ¥I Weyuer FoN Mepuy
o 6o H#9  AASEES petyous PIYSOI03 pROY U3 umo) ¢ sojeisy senber LLOMSDE AN ABIHBT JUBDOY
800 L68'64L Ell PURIAl) ‘e 00 Hepung XD Wed wij £2 Ayng varen
500 000'024 a9 HHl 6218 umog funed 2I0LQIT peoy ubnouoBeio 2 PIOUY DIBUNY SEWOU)
SO0 000'0EL a9 Twows Bauseun eipeouD Kapen 0501 epsuIY §1 SIgUUE PRy 1916d
900 SS6'SEH 49 JIESM LopUaTT wuno?) bunes BNueAY YOOUPIOS § 'ON POOMLGRIS) HouTE] LUOr Auoyiuy
900 000°051 a9 XS1 663N 8uf] uodn episeamen siebmoyen [Riue) suny 5201 xog od POINUT] SPBULION LwmBIg
800 000'051 89 HHIEDL sawno) 16uqes) o315 suT 1IN Jevia ebenog im0 UMDIg BROUTE JUBEA SIN
180 avl'vol 89 dHSPI3 uopLSY O INYD | peWI SeeuTLioN ereysiemieg
[: 0] 522’481 €9 SHoBLA umoq Auned POOMAIOH poomdjoH poomese] | 1B169UM WRURID LIDLUIN JIN
200 LIE'EBL 99 vd9yzo3 wopua 1001 ULy aielxor 55 P SEOUNLON POOMLIUAT
800 000°002 8D NILYIMS Uopuc] uBoys 1563 EW SuL S uospo H N wedny
600 5£4'082 8D DAl 0lHY Aowein 100115 UM £21 esnoH exluny 01 xog od PORLLIT SEOUILON PUENS
600 9R'ETT g0 Zsrl3 uopur] peum e aIenbg epRurD anuey) drasfing PORIT SOIUILUON SOITDIA
600 000'522 a9 41113 uopua PEOY [BIIBIWCD 2§ Surpung vepAig 202 sueelg Jeeg 1euung eudolsuud
010 BTG'6¥E €9 dacess syeg SIUH PIBAENGT) Byl BSIOH %01 Rirug uuew pireg
18] 000'052 g9  HEZvi3 uopuc %30Q EPU| 1583 WBOSBID BADK) BU0 esnoy uersde] paiwr seeunuoy Buyiey
0Lo 000°052 €9 Baosno Aaung Aejurerg BUE WEYUBPMOUS I[PH UrRYUBPMOUS 8 SEMEON PIEutIUd JEHUVET
010 000'06Z #9  YHP OMN vopuo] PeOY Xeyred op urISI0M AUpoY
oL'o 000°052 80  YHP OMN vopua] peoy Xepred or VIBISIOH BT S
oo 000'052 49 NaY I3 wopuor eenbs SUUOr IS 0E/82 SIBGWEYT S,UUOM 1S fureH Buebjom
oLo 000'052 89 AHp 164D uefower-pw puebpug suopieg AEMISOH € BURAT BYUY
Lo or0'rL2 82 N3rssT ppauing ucpewee] suequen 0o ybiH 0g JBYIE DNEpEUIOY ONRIOD) SIW
Z10 220’16 a9 0820 opisiasion TBUIM DEMS3H peoy ydeBera) vooE LOL ULOT WHETEAN I
+ abmusuad Buiptol Aaunog  epodisod ssappyY RproYIRYg
juo9 ‘Buipjoyaseys jo Aiewiwinsg - 2id otenby
6002 Jaquia03( Gi
sioypain o] poday

uoiensiuwpy uj - 9id ouenby



100 000’08 E:1a]
100 000'0% a9
100 00008 g9
100 00008 a9
100 9/B'0E a9
100 000'Z8 g9
100 000'2E g9
100 00528 g9
1o LIE'EE g9
100 LE'EE 89
100 L1E'EE g9
100 eee'ee g9
100 oIY' e 99
10a 000'sE €5
100 IE¥'SE =1o]
100 696'st g9
z00 |or'ic 99
200 050'8¢ a9
200 025'68 a9
00 geL'8E :1o]
200 206'6E a9
00 000'0Y 3l
200 oco'or N
200 000'0¥ a9
200 000°0 99
200 0oo'oy a9
200 000'0Y EY
200 0000 E]
200 000’0t a0
200 0000y a9
200 000'aY aD
200 oo0'ot a9
20 0oooy a9
200 0000y a9
200 000’0 a0
00 000’0 ap
200 000'0Y a9
200 000’0y a9
200 oos'zy 9
z00 £EC'EY 899
00 000’y a9
00 ore'ry g9
200 £06'vy 29
200 000'SY a
200 000'Sy 3l
200 000'Sy o)
200 050'sY g9
200 000’ Ly 29
200 ©00'Ly a9
200 000’2y 29
00 000'2¥ H9
200 681’y 89
20'0 861'8p g9
200 SeR'BY a9
200 yLY'6Y a9
200 £88'6¥ a9
200 £66'6b a9
% eBauassed  BupIoH Agunos
£600¢ Jequiadeq St
si01pas) o} woday

uoNeASIuILWPY U] - 9jd ouenby

SIUHUOA ULON
SoEMm

BINSEOUE]
peyg

[RAIA LOTSON

epshosion

pueiel jo agndey ‘¢ uignag
1z6v2

uoABQ
weubupoN 'ivens ueeng
pueredt

DURtRJ| WOD 00

piageng

uoADQ

Aosiar
Aeagmop voron
Angsmaiug

wonag
souE)

¢ pueral wewuoN 'umog o
siysdwey

puejal

pumon O sqndey

VB 10 oF)
euquing
YINDULEA IBBJD

WI0IEPEY
enysaBpuguresy

Anasmeiys

Aaung

uoneq
weybumon
wepunwxes

puoLyOy
ybnasoqizng
Jepedwe
pegeys
BIUSLOIUELION

Jmseu00q
a/useq
speg

WES 4O oA

S[EPUSOH
soyadwen)

uoung

podiaany
HEWSD
SpuEpeUlon Bu),
x8853

Jmexgy

Joold Uit
youawn Auno)
yBeurin

llesougy

orsug

uopanl

uend 1§
uoyyBino:g seddn
BSNOH Aemyer
wopuMg
fenbuag

Aepwng

S019

uopn
18E18WoS

oM

Famey
uordwewpnes
Auuamy Ajungs)
ungqng o0
jpodisan
alysem]
seifinog

fepuay

BOS LD LOLOIUIM
velim

LOUCN FOUNISDIA
SIO8N 1S
aurysdurey
Appalsuy
BISHIMIBAM,
gewiey i vodn uorsbuny

ed

Anaomsion
edoymen

PROY wWeypUeY
Lopuo]

wey

uamg

ysejued
ebpuquiing winog
yBnoseqBuiem
wopue

uopn

/WYy

[Elh e ]

euE] Jequnoerg
pueBpug

uukT sBury
oIy

UEIDMG

ebiema eyL
Agsoug rearg

oAy BjIseD)

¥eeH aul

14 uepBue
weysdoy
adEiuosg ey
UMET UABDIOUED
ucoraireg

oD

POCMYIOIS
egquorsaung
ITOUER [EA PO XY €]
peoY VORI
BUE AU
oAy

80BLI0) Y1 OY/BE
sof
WeRLIsBLD

NEAA USIRYY OF
PrBYD paojopeps
wepmy
sfpugienys
naNg uepaAQ
uUege]

spiomg

oBemp, ore
JHSEILE

PEOY eWNaqRooM, L0L
peon ulieqpes 69
peOY IeEW UIoN
uspuels

siequait eyl
uoixe 1B6ID
EasyINog
Mojuarg
vojbuppm)

PROY PUOLIYNY BS

o9 ‘Buipjoyareys Jo Arewuing - 9id ouenby

Wed Joud £y
spieAouin BuL EL
ueRBIoo VL5

WIS OeA

10005 LOUUED 08 O
880D QUUBIEM |2
10ans Ua4 D01
Bsimiei)

peoy pesbue g1
peoy uoiduseuuon 2gtL
BJBU8) UNCARY 19
PROY BIAIENS Y.L
SUBRIED) UNOD LKXSURW G
psoy sfuouiy 1S 72
BBy uexomig
UMONLIOT) UAMEDA )
AemsBury g5

PROH Dreliudeeg 03
yoobugi4

seno0 wooy

PEOY AQSOXD) BN B
POOAA SIUOT IS O

S5 6pEY aNdleIEM
spielid LE

wans Jodeys soub Z1L
BNPC SaoAlRdeY [Erajly
eaug opden g1

#snoy uooEaleg
uue yUeg uoled
peoy ene) @

uoxy

obenos iy vog

uve4 JOUEW

uupS AUNTH

85O PIOIACH §1
esnop Aty

uLe seuoIsx0 4

8S0[D poomueeg ¢
o Uiy

TH uopXod spueufey
8501 gMUALRE) 2
PrOY feuuopin) &
6NUBAY BUSIBYIEBH Z1
ueargfur)

Wa0sIZ) eser) Unqung 2L
PEOH OFRH £

PEOH LULHOOS 181

I ity

nousrepun

SMOIIA YL

peoy UEBIM LIt
ybionwey

AR pp MODEEW 6

HINGS PEOH BUGLIA 0L
uuey Aepyceam
PBYNG IO

eje] uosBury
3PPy

1eBurseiung peisty

BAY LY psUag

uefi;on uoung piseg

fer) U My

PO UaURSeAL] ZIRYS
ZSupusH SnuRUdalS SN
181400 UdieH W

SBUOI LOBITD) URAd W

Sung veny

BuusaH pucwiey wew
uopmng ASIpoD JeydorsuD
SAIARQ) ARSI BUUEZNG SIp
SOOKD) ST LORISD) 600D
NOMpPOT ARES ESIN

ITeH J810d 10

NOMOH UAMD 1N

&g uniey Moupuy

SOIOUDG SOWTF MEIPUY
seuor Bow siy

um seudeIseyn) Beqoy
10BN SBURUY) JB10d
P1{W'0'1) SuorsUed Sinoucd
snolna pasd N

oum) ABajjoas) ueTy Jn
sBpuEis preuog iy
MEWPRIRE WES JOJ SOISNIL 7Y JOAIBI0Y MRINIO
PosSTRIeQ AUOURI D STWIRDS M
UeAUDQ,O Senmen N
SRR Saveu) Jeboy

ir ooy

Y4 Jebod Jw

affing AueH ueuLoN

Aopdog) uyor seied N

voyro ¥ Ao N

VONID) URST DUBMEA SIN
PASEI0N uMOIg UequH KO Sog
ABuuog ueTy SN

WP ORPUSHEN 1010d 1N
PRI SHDUILION UBARY
UOILUU | SBUEYT) ue|

edoy nreyaH M

ueBaaln 1med W

JaTRd Anoun]

U0 RuReW N

uelipew susling 1N

UBLDICT BUNSLILD LeOr SSI
2DMUTER uoydes ueD
uosway | 19se8ser e S
uosdwoyt puenouts Je8oy
SPOOH BONELY) Uely

unyus) ey enopeusdg tw
BRUDD) HURIA JOLIIA

oke) wor

SUOSIEd DIBWeR

SHIACE UTISUIM BAND
uHoMIng AIUsH 108D N
HOD) UTUBH JY

JaplotRIeys




o0
1021]
o
wo
o
00
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
o
100
e
1o
o
100
Wwe
10
100
100
Wo
1o
1o
10’0
wo
o
100
100
00
100
100
109
a9
100
oo
100
100
oo
oo
100
0o
100
100
[11X4]
100
100
100
100
{vd1]
100
100
1viv]
o0
100

«, ofmueasad Buproy

6002 Jaqwada( S|
$10)1pa17) 0} Loday

uonensiuiwpy uj - oid ouenby

101594OUIAL ALOM
yfiruny Lunod

UBW O o5
orsug

soury Bupredg
uopuen
pueian

BagsOUILING

saury

vopua]
e

18510

{emwos

pueis)|

SIYSHIOA INOS
PUBROYS

wey

pueposs ‘serpieg
SIUOM

pueR|

sayspeg ‘piopetuny
sBpuquiesy ‘ureveIqeg
oy

yinounreg

pueral
Koung
pueml)
1oRWMEN
aiyspoyes

xass] IO stousg
exysdureyy

ProsUey

BINSHIOA 1587

Hoyng

eunysuioun

XOSappy

wreN
18158420y
Jeweeg
Bser) Ao

WoD

uedyu)

(RO vOiSMES
BUOISTHEYY
ol18ag
BIR|SI0ISENET
pioBungong
PIOPOIEM 0D
pedwouEe]
vowuweasey AjunoD
abupmon

Wa) | -uO-uopng

peoy Uopuo]
weyaseq
dosiepm
fapaneg IN
Aingpng
upNn
napey
uopuoy

T
MO[SUNOH
LOprion]

peoY UopuoT
umarsBuiiog

5001 -UO-UOMI0IG
PeOY Ve

peoy ebessed tee
51 uang

P 100ty 22
JUDISRID) BAOED BU)
Jeacubuses

yaieyy

pEOY 1E)j0N $E
propreq

BESUEMS

wreyAg e
sauulg

ueg

Wa0s81)) BACH) BUQ)
ugpyoeq

Aoipueg

oW 1se3
IPMBIs

o] esfEeM
HIUOAE]

MOug IO LE
Aag

sunspToIg
BUODENS
tamorddeyy

peal 1opMal)
fe1siog

suepseg veig pdeyd 1
pu3 sueqID
puBySUMOIENSED
useln) 1eddn
aBenod uued yunud 6v
AnqBuueem
PEOY UMDY BukY
Aojupon

weyiey Burysolg
ANg-uO-%ouse
uwryMey
uoespeyleeg
Red seyxng
wapang

WemenN

%00 FUAENOS
uoibuaqnig
YYD PIO

uoung Auoud
USRI UDIMON
weyBuusyien
Aajuoys

Bunoey
plojswEeLD
atuoy]

peoy AsrsBury g
Amqion

o2 ‘Buipjoyaseys jo Lewwng - 914 ouenby

POIEWOH
1iH Ao LS

8AUO YNYNISULS 25
esewaBu)

OETION UOLBQMOYY
Wed esedapr gt
esnoH vademn
@EnoH velsder)
ybBno|Beuneg

PEOH [T Vi

- LT B}

PeOY UoXES £
wepuivn 12

B50{) SHIMPONIS |
BLE] rewe A £F
unog siury

esnoy uesden
0A0IG BUIN L

WEd IMAsoyD 9
ofenon uuey Aoud
PEOY poomsuKr] G
BNOs uepd 01
Yuegiuung

@SNOH UM BUL
YOS [IUBEOH OLL
NTH VOB
eobompy

PEOH MBN £7)
esnoY Asjpog
UBSBIT) ENI6RIOD DY
omos) pry

Annus By

proY 15800

abpay Apurerg
BUEMOY

sawndip eyl g
uspofey

eAuQ spreyebueig) g5
usey Bunpng
BuNEUIRY

aal] aul ri

PEDY EosenseD)
BSROH Yo oyy
oNueAY UOUOH B8
PEOH J0SPUIM BE
BoRPUCON

UET IONUY £1

BUE] PiBILBYIEN |
oAuq und g2

MBIA SHUR §

peoy woer] gg

U SWEH #I

peoY Aeg s21
BDISIBAIY {

SUBPRZE) UNO) UDISUEN B
nuaby T1E1S3 WhoQWE
preoy Wed sdoysig 82
S83IPPY

897 uOD IN

sepung veudeg

uoshig WEImMm uyor
JODUSLIB AN, WETIIA, LUANEK
PrRAYIOTNG W)

MOBA NG I

staser Auoyivy

pouwr seeuwon Bursied
ADUBW 100y 1y

ST iMed ULiEH
uosfiooH ve)

uoyL BUERQ M

phor seudiny uewon
sayfing sawer ‘jaig

Foun | PR Y
POSEII6() PG Poyly SPWOY | prewed ) Lo
pemur) spounwon Bunsiag
184ER] JOUBETY UBIEY SIN
Jopke ) veng

YIRSDIOE) DUEN UBIOH SIN
1a8umy preweg iy

whum souling prevoy
SWIRIIA UIIOD

pTaUISOM Lowng

brpeg s80aUel SN

unred Awaser 1y

Aot 0 danig N

AoSOW 10104 1N

A Aoy

SBUULDN PfRLCH! I
1oloiBom sewtr

your] Aeyjoes W

SEATH UBS In

LOSPOQ USTOH JN

weq ueor Mbag sy
18zARs) AUDLILY BELSE I
SUI 1SBWIT 100 MY
ABisTOg B30 UBSNS
souuniS Awerep N

BUrEOH UBIONy I
BQWOINIM Beqoy 10
URICK UKD SINY

ssude) uuer I

Apjworrog MUY WM
UOSUOASIS WEMIAL UBLIION
Aquep preyary Iy

Deeyy euer

SIONDTA, UPTY SSLWEP I
weumng AroBiosn puowdey sy
JOUED WEIM N

pueoy Auey eficeny
Jausod LmSn Iy

1e12d feTiUew N

Aevrg eQ Meipuy I
soquoy) 6000t JN
BUURHG USEeg WO

YBYS putynwag I
Jaployamsys




o 99L'61

oo B89L'6)
o 6EB'61
100 ZBR'El
1oe PZ6'61
100 SBE'61
e S86'61
e 00002

10 00002
¢ 00002

100 000°02
100 000°02
100 000'02
100 00002
100 00002
100 000'02
100 000'02
o'g 000'02
100 000’02
100 000'c2
10'0 000'02
100 000'02
00 000'02
100 000°0Z
100 00002
100 000'02
100 00002

100 000’02
g 000'02
100 00002
Lo 000'02

0 000'02
g 000'02
og 000'0e
10’0 000'02

Vo 000'02
\0'0 000'02
100 591'02
100 052'02
100 962’02
100 9€er'02
100 Yo
100 00502
100 005'02
100 005'02
L¥Q 005'02
100 009’02
\aQ £16'02
o 000'L2
100 00012
100 00012

(D] 0oo'le
100 ooLe
L0 00012
10 000°12
o 000'12
100 LLE'LE

=, abmusosad BuipjoH

600z Jaquwaoaq St
sI01IpaI) 0} noday

uoipeAsiuwpy u| - 9jd olrenby

ppauimg
onysdwey
SIUBT 'VOISAId

SPUBIPOA 1S9,

BIIYSHIOA ULON

uopuo

PUEIGI] "MOPIIM O

yamsdy
sieg

BILSHOMIB M,
way

pueR

allyseau)
ureds "oy ‘62950 Blesseqieg

puetes|
paiAg

BIUSIDISAONDID) LANDS
BLQWING

SPUBIDIW 1594
pAMD

Kaung
Tuquing
paika
fonrerg

puma)| ‘Aeraddy) oD
Wewna

Asunsg

SPUBIPIA 1S9M
SSawaAY|

PUENCSOS

NOURg
anysdurey

Bopewnpog
exosiiuiseg
9Bpubuy
BIYSPIOPIEH
fnues
ACHNS
Wys
Aduum

JsENE)
peoy sebmoneg
Hmrey

PuEpBqUINLION
QUUSPIORXG
Aemg

uopuar

MUY IS
sepbuuung

edg uobunuea]
Apworg
uebpreg

W3 0D
veflowrers neg
Apjuing

Ol 8uxg ae)
Bauspiojpag
EEL:T T
PIOPBM 0D
HOA

prenBysq
BHYSHIOA 15,
1oistg

uuag

urying o9
epishoion
uaidweanom
wreuxera
Uopuary

Aeypoy

BISHED
wwshiaay
UBAE|ILDY

[BLLVO
HasUn
PISIpNN yinog
nyos
[ISaM
asysweybunong
EMWOD
uBIgoT ISeg
anysimy
yowmsd)
weyRsed JN

Bopewsan)
fepreQ

peay trymarbu)
(LTI

fopg

InsABH
IHuIRARH

oUET BIdBSURIS
uwaarBung

spes
peajsiaqay
osnoy eieBmoneg
BUIGMILY

speE

uiadion

ouuy

peoy premp3 Bury
PIOIPOOM, LaNOS
orawysny

PEOW UopUCT
uopLR]

YSBUHIAM

PEOY pRIeg L1
peoy ueBowsen
UouuBySsIILY
HRe)
JWOULSKIM
BANBN BIA
pioipog

dising ynog
afpugansen
uojbuung
yrRaIMmg
Pisisieppny
poomsBury
puepoH

SI5e) pewey
wodiprog
uvowBuary

o3z

©1ED) BOBEY 41
BUEY o0 SMadd
QUET AEQ &

Y207 SUIoD
BIE1S3 ewneieg
SEOWBAL)

PRSI IS

NFH 1 U

ouen §50:7 sury
fops

BAU Wweusl) 22
2qwodAm ubiH
preysn
ufiungrassryy
PIOFY SAmaiaN
UCISIPUORAY D
WewoIm

jued ‘Buipjoyateys jo Arewwing - 914 onenby

wred uAppnauod
aue) AepeD 12

F_.mm UemoyY
Prayjsuoue) 72

eaug ybnosogue sr
UNeD) UORUON 2
unog Uopuon 2 O
wied feH [essny
PEOH MENS 9F
80BU3) BOUDIMET IS |
wreq sy

[3-F)

arenbg encpey) £
LIDSIOH ABMDOOM 22
wred votBums isea v
DBOM LORMIS 05
egeuur

aMID ARssang oLt
SadeW 8yL 01

o4 8|

DEOY EJopy 02

BANQ UOSIBRUY 99
|IBPUCD

SAEW-A-U
UBIGHUNG

PROL 201G 1S LT
BNUBAY Plagsey £
62 vozng

pECH BsRadsayeus g5
Aemurey oyl 52)
WIey uawrenry
abuesny ybiy

UUR PRAJEDRIL
pAoy &inog oL

$EOY BnABog §
2snoy eebiaman
PEOY O[RILON +
DROY WRGINI0MT Z2
001} uopag 2

used o0

E4:E

SPIRYUBEID

Youp Apues

Bhiaty AL

9SN0H Mywoosg
8AuQ INojy20q 9¢
suaprebupdg
6bRU0D) Wit ShRNMoN
1583 Benod N sfuny
PEOL DIORUNOKY £1
uedzny

BNUBAY LOSILTY 6T
peoy eEBpoom 81
URd SRUBH LE
uwey Bwe ) very
SDUROOM O

A5 JOUBW £ ON
ssamppy

SWeNNM vUer Iy

Fouow prempy Jsted W
vospoH Anog s

UNg UBTY JOIDIA

Ao PRI Uuop
Kaysewy very Aasyoany
ABjutyy sawer uey

SUOS ¥ sUwwWNg'd
UOSIIM PIARQ 1y

SUWERITIA MIEW I
Aueqm A 10eseBiey useng sy
POONIBPUN RDUEX3TY 1DRUIW JW
saneq-naddil SUBT BUOLBUD SN
MOUS J910J I

Jeuny ‘o4 STwou}

1By addinig maupuy
uetropg udasor sossa101d
Fooowy Aeajer

JBITN WOaRZNa Arewasoy sy
Buniom supred

Anay ABUIA Sy

ybeueaey AlusH sy

SIUCT TamoH uyar
sfuuuer souey
suBbiH 1requad ay

HOAAMH INUUY AT Iy
feH 03401 UPSNS SN
SHEH iy PO an
UBLIPOOLS SIGHOAY |

UUNIG ue i

SIS SNUBDOI IN
SIUMOQJ "G Welm

Aayeg piaeg

BASED WD JN

e Aajjer 10194

umosg suuy Ielue sy
UOIMOE DB 1
1oBarfopy preuog JwW
sewoyl Aanjcen

FUCS § SWIRL S9UOT "H'M
UK resns Sy

IreLow vagno seboy
mopaifuing unod

Aueg puemoy IUeG
webnmy peacy uvor
uscuravy Arewy sy

ueasg Arew SN

T eAIO SN

Digjilg ARG

AonmeBopy ouoid) wepw
JobaiBaeyy vouumpew eI
S S2uneyy uyor
dySPIOH DUl

HOSTIS MBJpUY

SPIEMDI SIOURILY URLAA, BN
RN UUOT IPBUIW "ADY
o'd SOUBYD WRYRID
JapyMeys




10’0 005'21 g9
1+4] 00521 a9
100 a0s'zL 89
i00 005'2L a9
00 005°z1 a9
100 005'21L a9
100 W51 a9
log 005'ZL 29
Wwo 00521 a5
(L) } 00S'2L a9
e 68521 89
10 299'2L 89
100 6EL'2L : 13
100 a00'EL an
L0'0 952'EL g9
1o 632't1 Eil
too 00SEL [2]5]
(L 000'FL a9
14343 005'yL :15]
W0 9R9'PL a9
oo Fi: - 2% a
e 000's1L m
1w 000's1 {19
100 00051 29
100 00051 99
Lon 000'S1 &n
Lo 000'SE a9
100 00051 g9
100 000'S1L a9
100 0zL'stL a9
10p ogL'se Fa:
100 000'el a9
100 000'gL 99
109 8:0'9L 99
100 091'91 3
o' Doe'2L 29
00 BOO'ZL |9
100 15 AR 99
100 SB6'LL a9
13)1] 58621 g9
oo SBELL g9
o 000’8t g0
100 000'81 a9
10 000’81 89
10 000'8L a9
1)1 veL'8l a9
19 YEL'BL a9
100 reL'gl 20
L0'0 YEL'BL 29
100 052'84 3l
Loo 812'6l1 a9
o9 LBE'61 a9
o EBP'SL =]
100 £2961 a9
100 £69'61 a5
100 969'61 a0
{0]H] 9EL'BL a9
% oBvuessed Buipjoy Awnon
600c Jsqwsade] g1
s10}ipai1) 0} Joday

V9 8IVvD
Xdt 12N
TS LYM
40t 18N

ag¢ Z2iHa
ELdg:el

¥NO 11D
J18E68

BHE LLAS
AHO pHd

QHe 2130

099 01vd

MNS 1O
d35£7d
HS 18D

aHg 9188
nvg +HO
XNz 8589

HHI 04N

HX8 2L
BNG 91HT
1d€ INS

©Q9 eNN
076 232
3HZ LEAD
DHS #13

105 HAd
D71 9MN
NSS0LX3

MIZ L5
HOEG £L M5
310 660
05 99H
HHS gHN
1N8 9vg
SHE L#ND
SNE BYd
d06 019Y
SE8 £HD
YHI ZNL
XHIL 91v0
a39ear
AdLELAS

0OX6 ZXH
NHS ¥INL
Sr9 600
85 FOHD
HND 0238
onz 1en
o6 9100
epodisod

uoess|UWpY U| - 91d ouenby

BUQuIND

SPUBIDIY 159M
amsdoiug
UQISO
amysiqieq

waaQq
ebpuquirn
pueRI}
pisvg

pueRJ|

apcd

PUBRIL "$1087

ezl

xass3

PROLON UMMWON
Psewes unquoise|n

anyseyd
xassng 1se3

Aassar

aysdoiys

PUERI| ‘MOppIM 00
¥epeH

wey

uosa
AspBrax

puBLOUnSaM Ul AGaridy

anysaL)
xB53PpI
epod
assatpuguren
projpueg
[remes
Ansomspy
yuopen
2100UpEMS
anjakty

pnowiyy
Bunieram 150
Aemen 0n
xa553

Iseyn

voD
DIYSUICMT]
Auuayiny Aunony
szjeg

SIBABIEN
anmysim
asOBMOg

puepaug
edg vnBuwrea

A sapg
e

UOpUO]
RNOWRG
PURIRI|

00| uag
uopuo]
BIUSIAISINOM,
Bupeay
voeig
DIBUUS I1SBM
anysyag

Bupzoy
19159YD
PixpION
way
uniey IS
NP
Aeg
meyspem
PIOPC
opshe ),
uabuppng
wepsng
xa5a[pngy
¥9553

uoyey Buon
uopuo

waduny

IR1AnCS

PROY SUGINA 92
ebpugues
PUED{ONG DLIDGIOIIA
e6pusng

SUTE 15

aue jodeyn
SWIF-BY LU0
uoor)
weudunom
Joug yneyg
LOWIWOD) By] 62
oo

SH vopbue
uopauny eyt
smowy vowbug v
eds jreupoop,
peoy] tmang

Aug eoreg
mofisein

noymAT

vopUMS

uniiEa
uoidureyLoN
sSAUBIUM
yseuwum,
Lopua]

#9€ ¥0g 0d
Joodyeng

BUE] PUT LSO VEES
prOPIS

AemEe) nyyes
ubaipeH

sowreq

yImpay

Aape3

e [eH

U UMD
spUeS
apishasiop
ey

uolysy

PECH UCPUO ¥ 1
Sumam

ony anfBuey
SMOPEI UDINYD)
pROY UaqIaH
BUET mEyspeIg
PEOH [IPAIH Bl
nysasg

auE uoiBuppng
ayemyunig yBiy
Iewynes

Aoap

o3 ‘Gujpjoyaseys jo Aewwing - o4 oenby

ofeA uewoy

AeM pueIPOOM 26
snuany ool | sy sz
anuBAY LAY ST
sfealnaea Aeutwog op
peoy upduren 152
wue |1H oy
250 Aapdumt |
uuey uebow onuag
ey BSNoH BSOW
PEOH SUI] 52
Muaidiia] 61|
95010 LIEMDOOM Z2
uuRy GuoisueH
s0enos momm

15 solioagy
SORI LE

wiey ea) ApH
9SNOH [EpuIy
aso|] eyl 52
yrensiebtoy

8IeNbS yEW 09
MBIA Brsduey) 15
peay siepue g
18815 ynouny £
WNuoi)

peoy Buonweg 6
Wong EN yaer b
8501 baUn £
eEnbg epewen §
amnbs 18%ey 09
anuaAy puepaquing vz
(- F

wang By projprg £z
8E)d Uoyeq £
peoy ofeysy ¢

peoy prRisn e
o0y wibuuseg 12
QUBT %OOISPEY bE
L TR LA

uouayMg

oauq kg 12
peoy podiaan 124
PEoY Yier MO 61
unoY IBH PIO 8
BpESIND

PROY AStifgy 621
BIURK] BLORY
sBuudg seang
LaQUaH Junop

UUR3 ppo- saddry
26ene] [PenAgH
puAm Avoueys £
WIE4 850 HOUEWH
UNB4 pEayUMD |
peoY 18sI0W0S L1
POy JersaydeD 09
SEMUppY

Apauuey sounewy

umpg Vet sy
saunoy Avouiuy 1en s
BUBALPEY) furey winesg s
ABUILIOQ SATRUT JO, 1Y
Q) [PUSeT QOOMEA Y
wonug H JobBoy iy

Aera dimig

UBLY 4 Wreyeio sy
U U3

Aanel epurey elis sy
SOPPRD) YdIsN J9SRL I
SSFRARY) UBIES

PARWIN (SRAUNLCN] UNODSLITY S3nesBey
191504 VOspY AuaH

rxdseH UBUDY Yy

POULT] WAWISBAU) ZRIS
VOSLE0Y PIeC I

aifiea vuor Asayar 1y
SIPOW URUDY TN

FITULGIIN [euo( 1N

wa] 1S wopon

BuAn HoNMg uwreyes)
WINQAIH JPPUEXTNY HIUIPBLY
paywn (4n) sauwon Apotsny) ego1D ogsH
PRI SKBUNSIAA NPIRd URd
enfieo) vemy iy

JBURY UUar 1Y

BYET] UME(T Sy

LIOSB0[D) PEyYy I

MEUD LYo 1y
Uosag-nusLIK Luor
HI0ppEXD PRI IN
femoon Py N

TEH selnog N

SIUBUD DAY N

POOM WOr I

SUD{IE A SUDIEA S
RUUATS-4oe) SURLY W
fadurey) sure3 sipy

PPM Aueg W

reuey uburg welia Jw

Moy WARIW PURYIL W
PEID RN I

ouung aboag npy

uorsalg bAIR) 1y

Aaum puowsaq pued
eyng piaeg

SOUAB( PPUDIG IOl SIN
neid v PR

munes uburs reusn sy
XMeAB( UBYdaIg
Jeployereys




0o 000'8
000 000’8
000 L4 ]
000 005'8
000 266'8
oo 009'6
g 009'6
00Q 0000}
000 000'0t
oo el
000 00001
00Q 00001
000 00001
000 $oz'0L
0’0 009'01
0o 000'LY
000 000°LE
000 'Ll
LU 686'11

L)) 066'L 1
000 00021
000 000'2h
00'0 000°2}
000 000°ZL
000 000'21
000 000'Z1
000 000°2t

000 oo'Zk
00’0 OOzl
00’0 o'zl
000 000'Z)

00’0 000'ZL
000 00021
000 000'2Y
000 000°21
000 000°21
000 000'TH
0o 88021
000 L'zt
oo 68121

000 10Z'21
e el
000 LYTEL
000 05E'ZE
00 oseet
000 g9zl
100 Sar'el
100 02r'el
0o 00g'gL
100 005°21
100 00521
100 00S'2H
1o 00521
oo 005721
e 0051
00 0052l

o'o 00521
% obaueaiad  Buiploy

600¢ sequwadag S1
siojpas) o) Joday

uonessiuiwpy u| - 91d ouenby

pueien
puwal) ‘Auuanny

puean

sarem "voikpial
IROM g BUAL

puepoog

Aaung

PG

puen
s%ong “AIngseiy

piojBunung

pueras)
pnosis

SHEM
uoAy

PUENOIS
SHIOA 150,
X953

uay

@IIYSIOISAINIDY
HAMEH

enusigieq “}Ionew
X085

siysdurey
HOA

juioduo]
enysdoiug

pioiBuct Hunosy
166ibeiieg
SIYSTORIOH
Auuanini 00
|rsApunn
RNOWBUA |
voldweyucN
18SIBWLLOS UUCN
Wy
sawey | -uQ-ABjudH
UBTIPIN

e

lypey

uopua

ey

Aneeg

18pEIDd

pueTd)
UOWLLIOISOH 0
SN LIS

uspysny
emwes
WBIM 10 aisI
aIySURoUnN

& urna
QWO
abpuquen
puerRI)
BIYSIOISINOM,
HpeD

sy

AIOHON JHW0ID
Kaung
usspIeqy
jatseape]
L]

uopue)
Anqisiue)
uopLCF]
XO550S |58M
SSRWIAU|
feising
unoyuag

UHOMSHIM
Ba5-uQ-Uo13R1D
SDUBIDIN 1S90
uoidweyINog
uoneQ
prombuises

Aaponrog
OO
ANSBMSD

SPISIYS YUON
QUDISIM,
UCDIABL)

dnoprg

PeganieN
uuamneq

PEOH $S2WaPICH

PEOW $400J0PT 68
MOKSTRL

SINUSISIND
vojneag

Wuv-Iy-jeBueuyuen

GUIOGULIM
umaieing
UMDISBRONSG
WARS uren 9%
pojsueg
foupis

PUSNW

NSy 1S

SOMAT

yna

Aves

aueET) taoulg
uon

t unana

wanes uQ uoidn
BOAUDM
uatBuu

PROY PURIISIBAQD
puounIy

uoq 4O elipia
e [irBim

I'H sweD

peoy uasog
uMOpaIQURH Joddn
weyRd
uoidireyamn
uapong

urey

IMEISEM
ssaLeal

u2J0 SIAN
vayog-o-adioy
unidWeLIBAC AL
weuyem sdousig
oy

pecy uaBuims
Buipeay
piBtjuose]

PEOK MOIA, I |
WEBUYIOW WA JPBIRLIUET]

ju09 ‘Buipioyaseys Jo Arewuwng - aj4 ouenby

ssoeuieg

PEOH PIOSANS
ANUIAY MWD 62
Buoroon
wuembhuog
oLy WU bl
anusay pOOMUIZYY (L
sAtL) MBS Ot
PEOY Wewnq val
18045 YBH vE
sliethA IEUSIUM 65
19905 09 85
JOUEW B[BSAWIOH 'BE TRld
£ROH 1330 SE
3500 prEaysN 9
euwreueq

{feH uy) $3010)
peoy ubie 602
ueJsan esiEdg ||
ewpgisuoor)
05noH Buipang
1BONS YUON L1
1UBDSAID SNEIUD0Y L
WIE UBDIE) MBYG
peoy Asupnod |
pesy Wewsy |8
BUE] SATRW IS BF
aBueig) vapiny 594
W SEWS

Aep Ao €

PEOH UCLIN 26
ARM SUSDIED ¥
o507 SRy 01
e poam|

BSN0H PUBLINOS |
85010 [IULSIIRM 6
2J210) UOISIDPMN 2E
uuezy eBpo uaiemn
SUBLIRE) DOCMUINGS ST
9SNOH apERIY
8BENDY 19jsaUY
s AOH 82
UDARH BYL 11
Lnag) uuelo) g1
nubuuds gz
afienon saweq
B898|d BpISUInes 91
uue [2ueg

ey yreg adioy)
BURT JOI2BNSED VL1
suapueg Ay g1
ey sABsD

wre s3peig

pecy awnoqsQ o1
196N UTEW 91
OYE] UEMS

es| LB

SSUPPY

PIouAey uUor

Auugry suwiEas sy

usreyy sEousny oy
uoiesdRIg uuor I

SUSQOY SINNO SRUWOUL TN
AIamog VEINT 1N

s vuor Auouiuvy

A=i9 preUOQ AY
POSEDIag AFUSIND uRLE I
UOSTI) UBULON N

SPPOQ EPUN SN

JO¥RI) PINET N
uaiBuuieg e1An uyor W
RiRd MRS M

WRYRID PIRVCH 1N
HEMEIS-WRYBIT) Uyor
SUBAZ U SELIOY] BN
areoH 281000 WBOUUIY 4V
e ydosor iy

x04 sSLoUdry AN
PEIUDIUAR FIEUIIY T
VOSTEM PIAET TN

PiaNoL fMed I

12RANS PRPW N
fioaeg uyor I
IOWISPOY MIIDUY By
uopBid Ju3) wuor N
URION SSUrer W
uoBuirey uny, 44
UUWIS-UoRIoD XIE! AN
sakai4 wouned

uopseS INed N

saneq uirson Aoug W
sumon) elroog AiuaH my
ng ueOr SN

weunpoog reboy M
oo PRI W
YuOILIEQ RIEUIH W
WOUIBT) PIRUOH SPURUD I
SQANN HUBL 1N

3R SOURYD UAD I
Ja1500p8 DIRIBO refp3 10
mag wiuey

JBUUNS O VOSIY SS
SUDPMEH "X UB00 SN
neog suen SSW

Aeineaeyy AesnanBoT ouuy 1OAS S
BIRAA LIEY 1918 SN
SUDQOH 7 UISSEUEW SISSON
TEPOOM PJRUOTH
UBWASIM PUEQ

L ¥ WICIMEIN AN

g O Aoy

$50Y ARY GUUBUDY SIN
ueajpoy 1aefieyy RIDUBS SHY
Asyund ArusH 19RYIW
SMa) WAMTY JUrersg)
Rpiogasys




00} ¥99'LV0' Y2

000 902 a9
000 oreL 99
00Q 681 99
000 096’} a9
000 000’2 a9
00'% g2’z a9
000 ors'e a9
000 o8t a9
000 4,23 g9
000 056’ j: 5]
000 oo’y j: 12
000 o0oo'r :13)
000 180'y a9
00 008'y a9
000 000's a9
00’0 000°S a9
0 000'S a9
o000 oS a
000 000'S as
000 000'S a9
oo 000'S :1o)
000 000'S 29
000 188°S Ell
000 18L'S a9
000 566'S 89
oo 0008 g9
000 0009 a9
000 000’9 a
o0 000’9 g9
000 000'g a9
009 PEr'L H9
000 00§'L 89
v, oBquaated Buipjor Anunon

6002 laqusdad S1
s1011paI 0} woday
UoIBASIUIPY U] - 9|d ouenby

MN9 7208
HOE LHD
dDZ ZEOA
438613d
g2 El3d
202 £9H
446 858
MOF ¥58
3vd ENN
ML £13d
vaL PAl
4He §13d
VHZ 0210
MY v28Y
Z58 V\2dH
Vit ive
1vE 1an

25ZSIND
4NF LA
mezzag
NH9 691

HD3 CEAD
4L PIHM
wH6 JEIM

aveeng

Ml 1Y
SHZ L3N
M5 01¥S
NNI 663N
9poIs0d

eaysdueH

anyseBpugqures

eieboireny

QUG SSOLBALY
ey

g

puti)

pUEIGK H0) 00
edg uBuiuea

pumel) youowr] Aunoy

anyseyd
BUk) UDdM) BRSEIMBN

1eyseUIUIA
pAmo
HOA
uaze

eyButny

xess]

oAy
aupsuoIdWBILION
YoogsIM

Aneeq

SUOISEYIO
PURHOIS
Angseity
16510W08
XBSOPPRN
esepint Auno)
Apw! ng

LE]

x0£53
woUUEYSIUY|
usmopyoeIg
BIYSIBISEIIOM,

1S9 SRSEIMEN
BINSDIORIBH
wey
PiaYSe{30eH
erebmnoiee

YUON PROH JBADPUY B
Aepiong
uoyBuiBBip
PEOH Y4I9GSIM YO9
LIBGSIAM

501 00N 0F
PURIS) ABAUED
wisig
uetdueION
peoy uoiBuneas OL1
1ojnesg

e

BnuaAy sue3 19
UBIpIBTY

PeOH pOpg
e

Fnog

uRjjENG
Aopeque)
suljuIBRING
piopeg

IMH 1527U3rg
uaeeung
peoY WBeRUNS
wenEp

Lol o

umjog

qieiueys
SUBGIY IS
wreybunpe
umBuniog
Raue) awil

02 ‘Bupjoyaieys jo Arewwng - oid ouenby

asnoH AoH

poam esnoybiing 12
OGSOl IGISUTN L
ureq wossomg

BAL(] WNOW B}
puowsar

Kep 2owued £
PROY UQIIPOOM 6L
687 SANUBQUIT] 62
Rueqiuung
auiwreureQg

PLOY 1HYLEQ Y2
%151

10035017 PlatAEH 61
BSMOH RO
190415 Juodaneld LL
snusny A1V 61
peOY MaN

peoy senqerd £F
MBIA YIEDG LE

BALQ IV 2

AeAp INUTEM S)
POOMIOPIY

yueg Auenty

PUOY SIMH 150nD LE
a0y Bua 06
anueAy JOIUEH M6
o5017 uibuuseg L2
enuBay juncweed 6E
1005 rebreeit 611
BAL(] HLUEQUeRID) 52
S¥01 X08 Od
SSUPPY

JeymuD) PuoLseq Jeied
SUIEHHA, WITTITA UIATT) JN
SuewatD Legly Aoy
uonyfireq Aael | N
eqem Heqoy

meIqe XUBQ J618d I
=0q'D 08¢ I

umoug UeANS JN

st 1erefieyy eueren i
suouaung fipoun }

PT} BARET P UOILEIWS
SUYOr NEd UeN
uosweES PlRIeY UBUpY M
ueMm3 SeWEL N

PT S8OUNLION IRUS
usToA MG N

\NBYS MR N

opugoyy udesor i
uosiequa ueeg N

Tzing ABW BUOyY SIN
Reyrearg JooD 1IN
VRO PRRUCH IW

Areq veRS N

QUL UyOr YouTed JW
LRy SEIOUIN N

P (seeuwoN) erde] tomeu)
preA wresa)

BUBNY Bwosal I

SIW UB1IW

PONF UT0D TN

fess2o) wuor 1

PENWIN SHRUILON INdSHID
PRIOYNTUS




Aquaric plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors

15 December 2009
APPENDIX iI

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full name of
Company

(b) Insert date

(c) The attached pages should
set out the details referred to in
Rule 1.37(2) and 1.39(4)

{d) Delete as applicable

Form 2.14B

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of

Aqlrio PLC, registration number 05290744

as at 27 October 2009 the date the Company entered into administration
Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 27 October 2009 the
date that the company entered administration.

Signed ///VI/{/%&W ,{ﬂ {’/f/[' ;/7//_’{/’;56
/) 7

Signed Director/Secretary (d)

[7/1/01




A — Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

100% Shareholding in Naturol 2003 Limited

100% Shareholding in Rebest Limiled (Australian Reg Co)
o

77.5% Shareholding in MVG Ltd loM

42.68% Shareholding in MVM USA

Total assets subject to fix‘ed charge

Less amounts owing under fixed charge to

Assets subjact to fixed charge

Assetls subject to a Floating Charge:

Alex Gent advance

Trade Debtors

Other Debtors

Cash at Bank

Assets subject to floating charges

*Amount converted at £1 = €1.1235

y

Estimated total a/sf; ts availablg for preferentiat creditors

[7/1/59

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £

75.00 7,500.00 |
Nil Nil
412,061.00 Nil
Nil Nil
412,136.00 7,600.00
{786,023.15) (786,023.15)
Nil Nil
17,801.47* 17,801.47
6,875.00 Nil
525.00 Nil
69.61 69.61
25,271.08 17,871.08
(760,752.07) {768,152.07)




A1 -- Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Prefarential creditors:
Preferential Creditors

Total Preferential Claims @

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges (brought forward from fixed
charge shortfall)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims

Unsecured creditors (exc. any shortfall to floating charge holders)
HSBC bank

Estimated non-preferential employee ¢laims (£1,000)

Estimated surplus / {deficiency) as regards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated to Realise
£

(768,152.07)

{29,665.00)

(29,665.00)

Nil

Nil

Nil

(797,817.07)
Nil
Nit

(269,325.00)
(122,788.24)
(4,000.00)

(1,193,930.31)

{(9,475,574.00)

{10,669,504.31)

Estimated total %ﬁency) ! sufplys agfegafds memb
7
Signature // ” / / . Date

o




A

$3jON

JURoUTY PIWIONY

L1°06¢
Q006LS
0SbiLe

00°000T

00 <o9ck

00°069¢1

Junomy pannugng JOWY YOS

«H 3INP3YIG

NL1 [DOH ‘wefouny
INUIAY ELIOINA T 'OINC QNUSYIOA IoN
J3y wnoxmy

VVH bLT Toodsasrt *yooq susand)
1SN, YUON 1004 Pig ‘suohmaadQ Aoudajosug
)3y wnoany

ANV ZING ‘xassng 1o ‘Funpiop
‘proy vorduimg “3snol a8pug voifuumg
11Ty wnoomy

avi
66SS "Xassg ‘BIS-UQ-PUAYINGS ‘ANUIAY BLIOIMA |7

J7y wnoany

VS6 OTHY ‘Aamen
‘ABM, [JOMXEN ‘MUY {RLNSNPUT Yooig MOPEI €

A wWnodoy

THE RIDM ‘UOPUOT] UOPUOT] ‘MY PIojpag TE
Y wnoooyy

gT1 AT “ueiy 3O 21T ‘sejdnog 19008 [ony ¢f
Y wnosoy

VIS APDT UOPUOT ‘AUNY IAIEY tb-Th “100] Pag

19y wnonay

ZST1 6171
IS e AA01D ‘A vmwuag eprskauuidg

2 unoday
PURIPZIMS

‘1069 ‘PURIAZIMS * (069 OURENT ‘vg Nt 1ag THjRS
12y wnoooy

NdO 19§ ‘WOpuoT ‘123N1S NEMYINOS (R-9f

SSAIPPY JONPAL)

O7d olenby HOL DNILSIT YOLIAIED 7

{saxe ], ) Jmaxdsuyy
NUIADY] Pl

SWOIsnD)
T NUAATY INT]

SWoIsnDy
N AUy IWH

ET IRV |
W SwoEny W H

P11

pammIog ssadxg
P

SAIMIA A INOARIPUT
FURYSY M) VOSUIYOIY

g UV LT Hey)
proy Lt

sen) ysinig

ibeg emyovqiv

T
SUOHEIURUOD 6

ey JONUPALT)







£83822899333333835332333533955233333.,85373332

AT STIHEI0ND  Mive SSATENG SOMSIoND VL : GLY INFIVZIVNWI S84 200 MUY O

33%388438333339323.25323

A2TULE NOROMIND f 2% O

e LIASE ML N

WY LT

TR e e

SPREYTL Ay 2N e

T1LA™ (20017 SATARIN P Cmeed Lirn L
PEASY W TN

LMD L A (T Ve I

SUTTA (I w3
COOMATTD 1ALV Il (NOMINY
TLLEEY TR ST
MM vy TR T TN Sty
QLT RI RIS AN IERY TS
BTN FA A W TV ey
DI TIMNON SOOMPINY
MOG3N IR

LAWY S FCIRON CIVHLS
AT TR TN SO WD
HPAVEID BN LGAD

....Qq?.ﬂ..i.»«s

PRARAG 1 TTH Y

CALEE LN FImares 4001 NS S5
ko T TEwT

Ll ar i R TUR e T

T3 (NI

Tl 5 O T MO

T lireivs Domrvm

AU D M ANSLY

LI wze TALMIOTOY OFY S AT ) B0ANE
HYCHR M e

TRATTIEM FTLETIN Irea) 10y bt

P AL

TAITEY RV LM DT

TEDO3 (st Oavd

T IS R b

HORLY M NN

T TR YW 08 TS
IR TR MOOU0D

CRLIE AN A s T T

LS fhnel]

Cpwar G716 T AN MW

DO oy bR

HOSHIONY v

ATIY PO RIR AP A

RIS R BPY THO ThF

NO YRR HOTNWGD M QWY A INGT Xiwara WG
TR SN N A T

LALPICIIINION WL 1 Ty I S a2

R i i ﬂ.nd..d
QI S WO B W 0D

T3 SBedwrn ) T5 S0 pidg A
ity




535!55333338ﬂ33365352033338!33333333535

=

HALSY IO ML ENITVE LN SO B TN Wm St
xI5T0OM e ThRnou VO ATTSON R SN0V 1IVEKE WMOmTeY PRAAR HT Y G
HOCNTY ot CWOU Nfrd S-S el B B
wivg VA BN TY HICHT DS Tty
HOAST AHIHTATICES SOUVAREA Pl € 23 TSI VD
ST WHORILLON ISHOMLI NETYDUOON v18 BATHOR MU B O
W4 PYHONWOYS OOH W ON Ty v s AVIANNON
HOONaT 1IPNT HORIVI R O QAL SHAMISIANE S ) §
ROPSIO " TSN TOMYALYM 18 TS SN A 118
HONDHORYIL 3 NS [EFCREFT Y HEIMT) Y M
AT HUINY HIv#riia DTAMYIUD wml-Q- ML A i
e ] TOTUEHOND HLNOS Ot LIS (5L oG Ny
PTG LA LK HONOUOADATIIM TYCR NOLAPLHON O DNREL T UOMAYY )
HOON AJTL LI Y WOLE AW 2500 W AOEERAD
NOOQHDT YoM FTAHLYELY v VAAVE LYTHTF AT SN
FALEYINDO Food FHFOHYD LHOT NOPDYA £ SR VT A0 TR
Hewniy TIROOWY FSOIOSANTHINY 15 32 THMTEG (TS IS
PRSP HLUOH . Faizs faaglt - e e ] D0 NI e Ty R
STWM Lotk ok i Y 00 MARD AL T4 MM MD ¥y
HHLAT SN AN MO ¥ FHLO SILITY ROy
SISO TR EACHE N QvDd UTRALTI G 08 ETHTE I IO
03420 HA3urv HYThen M NN X0 DT SN
PN 0] S LM FPTIA ML IS LL00 ¥I08 LY R S0 duiey
Hrtagtuie oA LTI ivAWD CYOH A0STRD TN RT BOT B HA1
TRV 20 20y THTRg - . BYINOTD Y NISYD COOM SO 19 82 A AD R SO DTS INDY
Tiser STNYTERL I 3 WOV L 5 30N TR [ g Y- NPT
L& I ROO DN STl T TRMI LTHLHTID WYV i
Nowt) [LETE s WYHSaOL ATRLIUILAVHE WS 21 TR0/ TR TR0 MY
FHUNILLON AFIAUSNITH HOOTS 1y NIVINOW L AWA0 SHIMIIN TANLID TINIAAA IS WO LHITMEL S CIAAIT TN
o WIINT AL NIV AV IV AR TUIVH 2 OINAIN AR Krwrw 15 wm
chyiTi b el MV NOUTYAATIVE TRNOH HOTWAL TV PRI S LY
Ol § THIOND NOLXS TRV W NQLOG SEVAI EErrad Y300
WL ADOKNNI vy NLD3§ TED Y
HOAKY RO 3emOTSITYre NOYY IR 4 TN b
LI N0 LS MBIV YA 00 X v ITYLLOD Y 09 FIOOPT 05 YO
Ao NOIN WOMTN OGS 32 s YOl NO0VIS Dot PR e e
eSS 3O AvMS I v..u.._i i L =il HOLATIY THAT R
nOOrRG BHOTI TR IAN I SO NYE TR S
L ] ARG El 1Y V..—iaﬂ Eob okl i and CFPI N NS L0 O g
et ATsang DN PRIYI SINOISTON FIOR A e
b PONMIIIHD IO OCOMHIII L MYTE TivoN Padvi d 330 e
Lol TH M SR Or HOOU NI SN SFRINCH N
13S0y OrYerl) QUIHITYR T RO STROYLTI
. TN oY IO TENWIID T
ORYT I ML D0 Na0o D AN DT IS VO TYRSdLTNLE
FHHGA HOLATYULNDE RINUY 000 U.,!m:(.ﬂ._ﬂhﬂ.gctn_
QTR AHDINN ASNODD ST
OHYYRE 30 Drnd NOANG 00 SIS -aumuuuap(dhgk L
T IAN TOVTW. v TVOH FTVH T SAAIN0) T LEAELY Ve £y
BHRISYIIY WILEW MY QY24 M0 L D08 1M TYRNEHT0 wD
Y 40 250 ON0S GG INNOBAI0M 105 1 Jefe HOTREL LTHPT A M Tiny
Mctistdicd i UVTH HOMIEO TS B JEONVHI SN O RO TNV N £ WINOM
HANGERA LoD YIS NONDIMI I OWOR LMV HAHOH SAACTTYIM 4y FOTOH TINVLI Y
NY QM MY LS OOk WV DIM 1L AT Bpee JLLRNTA T
WL S ROLEOM EMOSTW Sy g 2 HAMVY VN Wt HD I
TSI DCRIBYD SIS HOLNYY LY Avia L OOYIR S 10 Tw) S
TS YISMENDS MA0S DeOd YHOLA CHENENPed o 1
ABNGSMTHE ATRIALSNN MCPCHT POV ATHIVIN, ) S NS 3001
FHEED MUY WO CriveR 10 MUY BRI U
A T NI WL ST VTN ONORHA 3 A2 HOLTDHY ¥ e yn
FTLHHDIRIGLE ASTRICHL Y] T 8 SHVTIRE S
bl NG HMOLEH AT PO NOOMTHNITD Lt AiAH I Do o
OISR PRELTRE L] o SHO LGS EIONTNCT DD RIS N SRS ST D
MR HIea o) MO 100N HIHYDAMRID L RTINS W
CYTE TN MO O N ORI Lt 3 Y T T
UMD ICH PAITAILLOM OO TDOME LETM GNICUFD 2SI T T3 3L TAY T T
WX ON 5 FyHERRAT G A0 D) SRAY I
ot HAMER LIMnOD ANGHNQ RYHTHITLIM]TISYD Tl 1ong SR T
MY TRNEG 13BILE NOT v BRI AAYT TEFINOH §ETEdanwg
ATF5 NITUD JUDH000M R ST I YR Py
IR MURHT HOHYE N USRI FEAM SONY CIYE
THLRY LINO HORSN B34 AGORTYY R BRI MO Ly T
WYL B rOnOd ATTTY SUwLLW 0 FIDAETS WYL DS CevTen O T WD ILNG I
oM bbbt n g FENOH SET MUY B PIDO3S YR GITNICN Y
IROLS Be10dE 045 I DN Lo it FPVIT 4TI O
ATR ADMTIH V] D FFG IEROH MR LA AL TN P IO
OIS N PRIV FO0ON TYLSNIL TSRV P ST BT AR EDCHDD
NP OGS FHRAG SVOd LTS TeLs CATIYY TR RO AT SN
U ARV HOLYIN NI TRR00TM IR 2T S TS VTR AL
Snre 1205w G0N A0 i MDA Py NEETARA I L
IRETEO LY HOTSIAAH C¥OR TIHLSIm HOQ Gy ATy ATTY T 3D
FHEHITTON HILFFAN LoD 1315 IR (3 R UV POEN LN S
YITTNK 1914 DAPIHOM VTS AR ONROD 00 HOOTROARRD WL U HOSHE Y AN
Pzl STIEM IN2ueU PEAALIT [N 2 TSIV e
TSIV UXIREm A0 NOTIYd ENEYD TIVIE POTHT bt MO SRR ML TN W
CHVTI MUY 00 MO VO DD A0 L0 WL FSOOH Weve ALIT AR ATV
FHNS-TECY UL RN e 110 ] LERILS RIS v [ENL SR TETE YERTY
FuPSHILEIND ARTIH WO 4G5 NI AT t

Pty PRTTERTOY TSIy TrTrstaay Lol o A AT




§9'999'6

99999y
£E'EEE'R
(EE'EEER
EEEEE'R

e A

SQe avi
d92 5v1
847 91
daz svi

pamQg  apo) 1sod

gLIqWINY
euquiny
eLquing
BLQWNY

£ $saUppy

alepsuol Agyni
apepsuoy Ay
atepsuot Agyaiy
ajepsuol Amiay

T ssaippy

u¥y 2NPIYIS

suapieg yuediey g
unonsguy

anug yuedey g/
suapien ypediey Ot

T $s21ppY

uvosuyor ejaduy
paeydINs Soudy
uos3tH 1 praeq
2uot MaqIA

awey aakoydw]

uoNENSIUILPY Ul - Jd olenby




A

=~
N
EEEE
%88‘23
E
igéd

SONVIOM IS3M NOEMMAAITAIN 0 LaMITUSYS ¥h
TS nd HOLOMENOE BTV M SR SNV At MO B
HIAF ROLIY Yoy DAVITD
U e SWaTraEvT SO HDLEHTTIS Y SIS
cawn + TN vl PINCERGOL
o 60 eXT t ATWIAZG VE M IT L3Md1 S WY:
oo B0 o ™ W LPOSHAL WOOWTTER Tl M THYL VeI e
0% tos  owd D WA mSeoung IS LMo €000 VUL OV IR TT G MY
RS we  amm o0 oYY vivanT ONYTIONLS YA M 40T MOLTWIY OHOTT VA NYPICH
oS e W xetp OGO RYN PAYIOOM 25
B et s T LM TUMTIHD NGO FHIY IR GRS EY
o wh e 0 KX XFETOMM TWLNOS FWIAY HOLNIN
oo [C T Lol 1] FTIO0u CYQM YRIDLIA % STHLIT LD 3n
orsn s o o FiEaD Y ] IV T NI e PY 15T
e e vl RO wHOSn OISR CRYBOLE uzxo!m_.z_; PRIV T M
e W0 eoFl LI =1 ORI 1930 TS TRAND FEOII AL
R oo s Lo I IS AHLSTMED Sipren 15 PRAvd NYOUHOm MIKDS
Wt Y owd AT Onnu SRS HINDALYD TN TIPS PRtvd A0 SSOm
et oo D €3 DHTizg RMEIRG0 TSmO IS TIOT P NOIDD Cvon SYIIR LIRS W01 YTITE N
£HAn (11 E= 14 B0 ORRGIwN Eoy T NOOML T a2 Sh SN M T 5T ot
ayn 10 mn BT NS LICY PERIDINIOMN NI CUYMTOOM IZ T4V rve S el
oo 09 o't 80 dxu NDAG W LNGFLATE WORId DTS PRIV B 15 14 ALY mOUR e HLINN Y
vz L) ¥ W5 Fu0nsterYD DELYYM 1590 NOMRIOD THL & AVYLIOD WMOTEM O 2 AL M- v
L3 0 e 1 oHYII AYMTDCD s 15 E3UDIS NPALTIY AP I el
=1} 105 bl 3 o giss LELT] ST HOODsr SATRL L TR Nty ey
DGO 09 pn RO s s vREMD HOLINTS IR RV ATYON HALLA T yn
Lt g0 g "z 0rsve HOLM2 L HOUHTRG I WP LT ITTINIRON DT A T AV
L e an [t Y AN RONSITIOTNN VS TIVMEDON FIOW Pk & M58 HOSIY M BT
e we o et )l oAvITW AMNDN AN TYOM HDENe 11 SITDT WS NI o
BT we oSt 20 m s A5 30MI5 YOS LTIV S P OTRARIANT P IE
et e s D e meDsIS T T g ML TOCH )
o0 05\ wo A U M Bwe 004 T Lyw JYE 4= YT S0PV A TV Y ST b
00 g5 0T e B9 LdTiNg AT HOMmS 13FATHINORI O STV I R
[ 9 oSt ;m TR SV . ISOYuNOd Wirtve VTS AP TS b
L Wy okl 0 BaT e NOJewc TN GYOH DMOTIES fx 47T i B¢ DA
QL 00 st LI T174 LG STWMM PPOELE YA HIADY TRAH B PN
ey Wy oSt 00 MZicAn VS NOLOYTYT bz SO NOLEn £ bl B AT W DA Y
1k 28 oL0%; Ay g HOONT FATIOT YOV TEVLIATY W T MmN aNOL DN NS Dag
&% 00 [ in Eraar ] ALE) YTHOW L08R O FNOT LT 0 ILWEY SIM TALE TAN JE S "eg
coon e e a0 WEiAs . MY KOwR FAIY NI TIVID VT IV NITES
oo o foad [ 328 TN OGO YT OND 1TIN VK Rl LA I
9200 ot asw KMo NORao WLNOweTs PHOITHS LTULS HI™ CHOSTT KL T AT T
[ Wwe WM > IR AVARD T VG IO SECITYE EW 0N n
ornn we  on " a3 s T LXTLRG DT VO TLVIET IR U
WML W owen LR 13T O Lnren WO QeeyaD It U T YR O
I 1350 (1. 70 B9 dwen PRADLETINOM MU TR IFOINQLONANIT T WIOOTWAIS Viwn 30 W
ST ws  segn 0 RS e DHROYI AP 9V W00 SOV Y AV AITTION 1707 ey
i 0 WEN LR T YN OO HANION HOLAYHO VIV ST T T YIRS e
se8e 100 ot o LRy [EL-VE R AORIOLSYTY PR 153 TS NOLEINDD TV DT
;o e man  PEong TMER LSEHINYY FAMC TN 12 CTOM MO g
oo e i " PE R BOgAITIIN TYON TO0 AN L] FHTY v T e O
gk Wl R S0 #ONBiDM it o] Thervry QYoM HUYE D 1 VAT NI SR e
coom (LT L 1.7 FMSI WIS NOLMEY I¥000 TR @O r 21400 WA Ser
W W Mk BB wHu gL IS A5V T TYOUHOONTT ¥ 4 YOVEID SIVIIN SV pn
LA10 We o W a0 049 LB DHITEIM OWOU AT 53 batialriaiia 1%
" 00 wrp ©  aner AP ALY IS I ItV YN YOIV ORI Nt ASEIT ST TIN v
e 1] wivt Lot IR A PE Ltz ] SO TAOCYIN WIS it Cahd Cwc vy
o5is [CA - 7 n TR RO TS Avem OV 1H T LI L0 AN FOMSTE wn
LT Wwe  hrw o3 orso redio BSOS ANV WS FRY ) 04 W34S : HOLGI AN vy
28561 0o e O S rNl U] @00 CreC NITIT R AP LAY TR AL RO N Do Ve
v o [= 3] $7  SMsoa BrSLv] o] CHAM AMNOMYHS T g inyg
14l 1) THet WD TS eoun NOLSIN NOLDNOTIN AN NOLDMIOON PLAY 2 ISNO HONYRY §M Rl WS O T
4] 03 (e ED 30209 AFwmay HIOSTS DL ML M PY 4 OV Livid ity e
554 Wwo emn " orgiw . TISTIOUN TINGS CVOM LICUTS b HWIYG T ML
[ 1] 1) "ot [ BT xISST ATTIIM M LS MV e Y- 3 RS
Loy LT g KR OEPiLuD VOPBLHOd DO Lo L T BT ST 2o i (o
" 0wr  Wm L T ] S PILSTRPSYY ATbvo PN ATVVO L2 5 YW oY ALY G A U
o K 0o o D 02wl LS 2 MOLS Ty oW AVOH IMMT FRVE NYMOY SOTO0H AL M §
e we @ ooy PHSONOLIN M HARTIM OSSN BT ANV AT SROL T
»OE 108 Y » o dme BONNM 52 TIHenNCg KIS BAMD WONDHOMYS 8 AR YIRS GO
o 03 e | ame I04NS TIRAAA L5707 [H0H INDR 7 AW Y aiiGIn
fous (1) [T 90 D WH S THArIw D) LH0LH DN 2 O A BT LI Y
oo e ooz TH MKP 204 TR0 ML ARt Fon D owTers Porv 1 T TYISS M 307 1 0 ¢
moe wer () w veua NG TVCH MyHIS o HOTERL S
oo 1] o o suEn 5a51 IR TRV LT FINTTUR Wby b
R 1] 1 [T, X0 | W2LTY ey VAL SR Purd 2 MPEPTTVAL 1Ty e NI TR Sy
oTeeT wo e 03 HDrem Roam OO TIYDMOAN SN 11 vV e QOORTINEN o HMwd By Vi e iy
ooz o ot D OHEr 4l Anovrs wgwng TS LLIO WD & FRAVE L1 3der i P FLLONDALD G
o0 08 oo WY swan s HEHOISHON SYMETOM 7T P Ui 2 pre
Ll WO gore B0 Ut i R230nNs 2008 HIIMON Tty HOLTSEDY 19YF WYL TV
005 0% e T 2ol FWEOWOND WO YO NOPLYES 0% LILL Vad Wl MR INY
Laied wy gt > DRy WD 0 reut YT CHYALT ey VIV BT AL W O
mox 0o powe o meny O TR WLNCS JAOUT JISTTOFL LEUIE A T bere
aconr g e ™" WS a2 NPy 2% bLE S ] SPdm puc W WL YEVITY 3 e TR S
aresz w0 mow L o TWaCH NS CYOu NONTT £10H AL I memivg
L 0o ogE D DLSZHN HOCNON CVOM vuom & ™~ am_ ki
oT00¢ o et RO NMZ LA BN DA WS NOU DN HEYMIHM SMUZ NOSHIONY B VAR Ae AL oy
pgin] K00 comm M eszig e L] VO DT 2t Sy BTN TG ety
Ll CHR Y Lared  speiresy L parTEeoy DR TrmTDy Uy Ty haindkiindd




Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

APPENDIX Il
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT




Aquario plc - in Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
FROM 27 OCTOBER 2009 (DATE OF APPOINTMENT) TO 15 DECEMBER 2009

Total
Receipts/
Payments
To Date

FIXED CHARGE RECEIPTS

100% shareholding - Naturol (2003) Limited

100% shareholding - Rebest Limited

77.5% shareholding - Mirage Vortex Global Limited

42.68% shareholding - Mirage Vortex Manufacturing Limited

FIXED CHARGE PAYMENTS

Balance (Receipts less Payments) -

FLOATING CHARGE RECEIPTS
Alex Gert advance”

Trade debtors

Other debtors

Cash at bank

FLOATING CHARGE PAYMENTS

Balance {Receipts less Payments) -

* amount canverted from euro to British pound - £1 = 1.1235

Cameron Gunn
Administrator
15 December 2009




Aquario plc - in Administration
Report to Creditors

15 December 2009
APPENDIX IV

ADMINISTRATOR'S TIME COSTS SUMMARY




Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009
ADMINISTRATOR TIMECOST SUMMARY

Office Holder Remuneration

Case Name Aquario PLC
Court High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, London
Court reference 19867/2009
Office Holder IP Number: 1468
Regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England and Wales
Firm ReSolve Partners LLP
Address One America Square
Crosswall

London, EC3N 2LB

Type of Appointment Administration
Date of Appointment 27 October 2009
1 Overview of Case

1.1 Appointment
The Administrator was appointed on 27 October 2009 following an application by the Directors.
1.2 Strategy
Please see main body of the report.
1.3 Staffing
Staff have been used on the assignment based upon previous knowledge and experience.
1.4 Exlisting fee arrangements

Two directors, Mr Richard Hargreaves and Mr Roger Mitchell have agreed to underwrite my firms
disbursements (predominantly postage and printing costs) up to a maximum of £5,000 plus VAT.

1.5 Anticipated return to creditors

Itis anticipated that there will be no distributions to creditors.




2.2

3.1

3.2

3.3

Aguario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009
Explanatlon of office-holders charging and disbursement recovery policies
Time recording

Time properly incurred on cases is charged to the assignment at the hourly rate prevailing at the
time. The current hourly charge out rates, covering the whole period are outlined below:

19 Oct to 1 Dec 2009

30 Nov to date
2008
£ £
Senior Partner and Licensed Insolvency Practitioners 325 375
Partner 265 305
Manager 265 265
Senior administrator 185 190
Administrator 110 120
Junior assistant g0 90

Secretarial and support staff are not charged to the cases concerned, being accounted for as an
overhead of ReSolve Partners LLP.

Disbursements recovery

Separate charges are made in respect of directly attributable expenses {Category 1 disbursements)
such as travelling, postage, photocopying, statutory advertising and other expenses made on behalf
of the assignment. Details of such disbursements are included later in this report.

Indirect charges (Category 2 disbursements) are charged as follows:

+ Photocopying 10p per sheat
o Faxes 50p per sheet
+ Postage Typical first/second class postage rates at the date of postage

Description of work carried out

Section four of this appendix outlines the time costs to date in relation to activities undertaken
during this matter. These matters can be summarised as follows:

Pre-appointment

Time spent in this category comprises the activities required to place the Company into
administration.

Administration and planning

The following activities have been undertaken:

Statutory duties associated with the appointment including the filing of relevant notices
Notification of the appointment to creditors, members, employees and other interested parties
Setting up case files

Reviewing available information to determine appropriate strategy, and

Setting up and maintaining bank accounts.

Realisation of assets

Please see the main body of the report for details on the assets realised.




Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

Creditors
The time spent includes the following matters:

Recording and maintaining the list of creditors
Dealing with employee related matters
Recording creditor claims

Dealing with creditar queries, and

Reviewing and evaluating creditor claims.

Time and chargeout summary

To date a total of 121.1 hours have been spent for the period 19 October 2009 to 9 December 2009
at an average charge out rate of £224,18 bringing the total cost to date to £27,148.50.

A summary table is shown below:

Average
hourly

Task Partner  Manager Senior staff  Assistant Total hours Total cost {€) rate (£)
Pre-appointment duties 3.10 - 13.50 - 16.60 3,4359.00 207.17
Administration and Planning 2.80 - 5.40 - 8.20 1,753.00 213.78
Investigations 7.70 - 27.80 3.50 39.00 7,624.50 19550
Realisation of Assets 7.30 0.70 9.80 - 17.80 4,083.00 229.38
Trading - - - - - - -
Creditors 12.30 - - 0.40 12.70 3,642.50 286.81
Cther 15.10 - 870 3.00 26.80 6,606.50 -
Total hours 48.30 0.70 65.20 6.90 121.10 27,148.50 224.18
Total fees claimed 14,091.50 185.50 12,164.50 707.00 27,148.50

The above costs exclude VAT.

The administrator does not seek remuneration for the cost of advice given and work completed prior
to the administration, other than costs directly related to acceptance of the appointment as
administrator.




5.1

5.2

Aquario plc - In Administration

Disbursements
Category 1 disbursements

Details of the Category 1 disbursements are as foliows:

Description £
Company searches 17.50
Mail redirection charges 26.00
Statutory advertising 305.10
Insolvency Technologies 100.00
Court fees 30.00
478.60

The above costs exclude VAT.
Category 2 disbursements

Details of the Category 2 disbursements are as follows:

Description £
Postage 340.62
340.62

The above costs exclude VAT,
Supporting documentation
Up to date Receipts and Payments account (see Appendix Ili of this report).

Resolutions to be passed (see Administrator's Proposals at Appendix V).

Report to Creditors
15 December 2009




Aguario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

APPENDIX V
ADMINISTRATOR'S PROPQOSALS




Aguario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

Aquario PLC - In Administration

Statement of Administrator's Proposals pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
insalvency Act 1986

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (the Act) and The Insolvency
Rules 1986 (the Rules), Cameron Frazer Gunn, the administrator (Administrator) of Aquario plc (the
Company}, makes the foliowing proposals for achieving the purpose of the administration.

These Proposals and the attached report to creditors together set out the information required by and to
discharge the Administrator’'s duty pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bt of the Act and Rule 2.33 of
the Rules.

Proposals
The Administrator proposes that:

(a) he continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the administration.

It is not reasonably practicable to achieve the objective set out in paragraph 3(1)(a) of
Schedule B1 (rescuing the Company as a going concem) and accordingly the
Administrator's proposals are intended to achieve the objective set out in paragraph 3(1)(b)
of Schedule B1 (achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in administration)) or
paragraph 3(1)(c) of Schedule B1 (realising property in order to make a distribution to one
or more secured or preferential creditors).

The Administrator proposes that he will remain in office in order to:

(i) dispose of the Company’s business and assets at such time(s) and on such terms as
he considers expedient;

(i) investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company or the
Administrator may have against any person, firm or company whether in contract or
otherwise, including against any officer or former officer of the Company or any
person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or services to the
Company; and

(i) do all such things and generally exercise all his powers as Administrator as in his
discretion he considers desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the
Administration and for any other purpose incidental to achieving the purpecse of the
administration, including (but not limited to) taking such steps as may be necessary to
protect and preserve the assets of the Company and/or to maximise the realisations
of its assets.

(b) in the event that the Administrator is of the view that it is appropriate for the Company to
move from administration into liquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the
Administrator be authorised to take steps to place the Company into whichever liquidation
process he deems appropriate. Should the Administrator think that a distribution will be
made to unsecured creditors of the Company he will rely on Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1
ta place the Company into creditors’ voluntary liquidation if he is able to do so.

In either circumstance it is proposed that the Administrator is appointed as liquidator of the
Company. In relation to maving into ¢reditars’ voluntary liquidatian, and in accordance with
Paragraph 83(7) and Rule 2.117(3), creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed liquidator, provided that the nomination is made after the receipt of the Proposals
and before the Proposals are approved.

(c) if the Administrator considers that there will be no distribution to unsecured creditors and if
he also considers that an exit from the administration into compulsory liquidation is not
appropriate, then the Administrator be authorised to take the necessary procedural steps to
bring about the end of the Administration and move the Company into dissolution pursuant
to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Act.




(d)

(e)

)

(@9

(h)

(i)

@)

(k)

Aquario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors
15 December 2009

The Administration shall continue {subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination) until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all liabilities
incurred during the Administration have been discharged or until such a time as deemed
appropriate by the Administrator, At this stage the Company shall be placed into liquidation
or dissolved as outlined above. If he considers it expedient to do so the Administrator will
seek an extension of his term of office as Administrator from the creditors and/or the court
pursuant to Paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 of the Act.

Upon the Company either proceeding into liquidation or dissolution as set out above, the
Administrator's discharge from liability pursuant to Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 shall take
effect 14 days from the date on which he ceases to be Administrator of the Company.

The Administrator is at liberty to incur and pay such costs and expenses, including
professional fees, as considered to be incidental to the achievement of the purpase of the
Administration or for the purposes set out herein or to the Administrator's statutory duties.
The Administrator is to be remunerated by reference to time properly spent both for his
services as Administrator and also for his staff in attending to the matters arising in the
Administration of the Company, charged at the charge out rates prevailing at the time the
work is undertaken. The Administrator is authorised to draw remuneration on this basis
from time to time as and when funds are available, and he will notify the Creditors’
Committee or, in the event that no Committee is formed, the Company's creditors of all
remuneration so drawn in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice No., 8 (“SIP 9),
issued by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals.

ReSolve Partners LLP's costs and expenses relating to planning and acceptance of the
appointment be treated as an expense of the Administration {(albeit incurred prior to the
date of appointment} and calculated by reference to the charge out rates prevailing at the
fime the work is undertaken.

ReSoclve Partners LLP's costs and expenses relating to any matters undertaken prior to the
appointment of the Administrator that would normally be incurred by the Administrator
tollowing his appointment including but not limited to negotiations with interested parties be
treated as an expense of the Administration and calculated by reference to the charge out
rates prevailing at the time the work is undertaken.

The Administrator is at liberty to recharge disbursements as detailed in the circulated
Creditor's Guide to Administrators’ Fees. Shared and ailocated costs are to be charged as
follows:

+  Photocopying 10p per sheet
+ Faxes 50p per sheet
» Postage Typical first/second class postage rates at the date of postage

The Administrator is at liberty to pay costs and remuneration in relation to Proposals (f), (g),
(h) and (i) above when funds become available.

The Administrator consult with the Creditors’ Committee, if any, at appropriate intervals
concerning the conduct of the Administration and the implementation and development of
these Proposals and where they consider it expedient to obtain the sanction of that
committee on behalf of the creditors of the Company {and without further reference to them)
to any proposed action on the part of the Administrator.

y A

Cameron Gunn

Administrator




Aguario plc - In Administration
Report to Creditors

15 December 2009
APPENDIX VI

PROOF OF DEBT FORM




